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11 Overall 63 63 76 - 63 38 52 - -
2016 Overall 70 64 77 70 71 49 59 74
2022 Overall 69 66 79 73 71 52 60 76 73
One year or less* 52 (0] 72 72 72 61 39 44
1-5years 68 67 79 77 79 46 52 71 77
6-10vyears 70 66 79 69 76 57 61 77 77
10+ years 69 66 79 73 70 52 61 76 73
Own 69 66 79 73 71 51 59 76 74
Rent/Lease 69 64 78 76 73 50 63 74 71
18 to 24* 64 62 70 74 67 39 54 66 78
25 to 34* 67 68 80 78 80 46 46 70 71
35to44 67 62 77 73 71 51 56 70 72
45to 54 68 67 81 70 67 58 56 76 72
55to 64 71 66 81 77 72 57 63 78 73
65 or over 70 68 78 73 73 48 67 78 76
Some high school® 46 63 67 59 44 0 0 67 67
High school graduate 69 66 76 68 70 54 69 77 72
Level of Educe Some college 71 66 80 76 73 54 66 80 76
College graduate 69 66 79 76 72 53 58 72 73
Graduate degree(s) 67 67 81 72 69 48 54 74 73
$25,000 or less* 62 54 64 70 61 43 66 66 72
N $25-$50,000 69 | 67 | 78 71 74 54 64 74 72
$50- $100,000 70 66 79 74 72 54 62 78 74
Over $100,000 70 68 82 76 71 51 58 76 76
Single 68 60 77 77 71 56 56 72 73
Martial Status Married/living with partner 69 67 80 74 71 51 60 76 73
Widowed/separated/ divorced” 72 70 79 70 72 51 69 81 80
Child(ren) age 12 or under 66 64 80 71 70 50 53 70 70
" " Child(ren) over age 12 67 66 78 68 67 56 57 76 72
Household Composition

Parent age 65 or older* 69 71 84 71 70 43 61 78 76
None of these 70 67 79 76 72 50 63 77 76
Male 68 64 78 71 70 50 61 74 72
Gender Female 70 68 81 78 73 52 59 76 73
Other” 51 [D220] so [N ss | s/ |NEGON| NG5
Asian* 81 80 92 81 79 74 66 88 84
White/Caucasian 68 66 79 73 71 51 60 74 73
Eiliy Black/African American” 72 89 92 82 76 30 40 78 89
Hispanic/Latino* 77 80 92 83 81 43 57 91 89
Native* 56 44 56 59 8E) 56 74 81 48
Other* 74 60 78 69 67 72 82 89 78
1st 67 63 78 70 73 42 62 76 70
2nd* 61 59 74 67 57 49 48 67 67
) 3rd 67 64 77 67 67 54 57 78 72
Aldmf;;mdemcy 4th 68 | 67 | 79 | 73 | 73 | 48 | 58 | 9 | 74
5th 71 64 81 74 72 60 68 77 74
6th* 70 61 80 72 72 59 59 79 77
Not sure 70 68 80 77 72 52 60 76 77
Yes 68 64 79 71 69 51 59 74 72
No 69 66 79 76 73 51 60 76 74
Yes 71 66 79 73 71 68 61 74 73
No, outside the City 68 64 80 73 70 49 57 74 73
No, | am unemployed* 66 67 71 80 89 56 48 64 56
| am retired 69 67 78 73 72 48 63 76 74
Fewer than 15 minutes 69 62 81 73 71 57 58 76 71
15-30 minutes 67 66 78 73 68 49 59 74 72
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes 66 61 81 73 69 49 51 69 72
More than 60 minutes™ 70 56 82 76 76 63 44 87 74
Not applicable 71 70 79 74 74 52 64 77 77
Sample Yes 69 66 79 73 71 52 60 76 73
No 64 61 77 70 67 49 51 68 69

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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Length of Residency

Age Group

Level of Education

Income

Martial Status

Household Com|

Ethnicity

Aldeman Kn

h of Commute

Sample

011 Overall
O Il
22 Overall

One year or less™
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89 91 82 91

el
e
el
e

1-5years 91 91 84 28 28 94
6-10years 89 90 82 92 92 89
10+ years 89 91 82 91 91 91

Own 90 91 83 91 92 91

Rent/Lease

92 93 84 93 91 97

18 to 24" 71 63 64 89 61 78
25t0 34* 88 90 82 92 86 89
35to44 90 91 80 92 28 91
45 to 54 88 89 82 87 90 28
55to 64 88 90 82 90 90 88
65 or over 92 93 86 93 93 93

Some high school®

s [

High school graduate

90 92 81 92 92 91

Some college

90 91 86 91 91 92

College graduate

89 91 81 90 92 90

Graduate degree(s)

89 88 82 90 91 92

$25,000 or less*

92 94 87 92 93 93

$25-$50,000 89 91 84 90 92 86
$50- $100,000 90 91 83 91 91 92
Over $100,000 89 91 81 91 91 92

Single 88 89 81 93 88 90

Married/living with partner

90 91 81 91 92 92

Widowed/separated/ divorced™

90 94 84 92 93 88

Child(ren) age 12 or under

89 91 79 92 % 91

Child(ren) over age 12

90 91 84 89 92 93

Parent age 65 or older*

90 91 82 90 91 96

None of these

90 91 82 92 91 91

Male 88 | 90 | 83 | 89 | 90 | 90
Female 91 | 92 | 83 | 92 | 93 | 92
Other” 91 | 78 | 7o | NGO NG00N IE00N|
Asian® 89 | 87 | 84 | 8 | 92 | 92

White/Caucasian

89 91 82 91 91 91

B

Black/African American

92 92 74 92

Hispanic/Latino*

92 97 77 96 97 97

Native” 77 | 70 |8l 63 | 72 |92
Other® 95 | 93 | 87 | 98 | 98 |maoon|
Tst 92 | 92 | 84 | 93 | 92 | 96
2nd" 81 | 88 | ¢ | 86 | 86 | 79
3rd 90 | 92 | 81 | 92 | 91 | 94
4th 88 | 91 | 84 | 87 | 90 | 90
Sth 85 | 87 | 77 | 86 | 86 | 89
6th 93 | 93 | 90 | 94 | 96 | 92

Not sure 91 | 92 | 84 | 94 | 93 | 9
Yes 89 | 91 | 81 | 9 | 91 | 9%
No 89 | 90 | 82 | 91 | 91 | 92
Yes 86 | 87 | 81 | 86 | 87 | s8

No, outside the City

89 91 81 91 91 91

No, | am unemployed*

84 89 89 78 89 78

| am retired

91 93 84 93 93 92

Fewer than 15 minutes

88 88 81 89 89 92

15-30 minutes

87 90 77 89 90 91

30-60 minutes

88 89 83 90 90 87

More than 60 minutes*

Not applicable

91 B 86 92 B 92

Yes

89 91 82 91 91 91

No

87 88 82 87 89 88

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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Utilities Police
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2011 Overall 88 88 88 86 78 - 81 81 - 79 82
2016 Overall 85 88 87 86 83 - 83 85 81 82 87
2022 Overall 86 90 88 84 88 79 84 87 83 88 79
One year or less* 74 61 67 67 -
1-5years 84 84 84 81 88 82 76 81 73 80 71
Length of R
6-10years 84 86 84 80 90 82 82 83 83 86 76
10+ years 86 91 89 86 88 79 85 88 84 89 80
Own 86 90 88 86 89 79 84 87 84 88 79
Rent/Lease 82 83 83 78 84 81 84 87 83 86 80
18 to 24" 79 84 79 67 83 81 62 67 44 70 67
25to0 34" 78 84 82 77 77 70 76 82 69 76 79
35to044 84 87 87 81 86 80 82 82 81 87 78
45to 54 86 89 88 84 88 81 85 89 86 89 78
55to 64 85 89 84 83 88 79 86 86 87 87 87
65 or over 89 92 90 89 91 81 86 90 87 90 77
Some high school” 67 63 67 67 72 - 51 50 44 63 44
High school graduate 89 88 91 90 91 83 87 90 86 89 82
Level of Education Some college 85 90 87 84 88 74 84 87 82 88 78
College graduate 85 90 86 83 87 81 83 84 83 88 78
Graduate degree(s) 87 90 89 86 89 80 87 90 88 89 82
$25,000 or less* 74 79 78 78 73 63 83 79 87 90 78
Incom $25-$50,000 85 90 88 83 84 78 83 84 82 88 77
ncome
$50- $100,000 86 89 88 86 89 77 84 89 82 86 81
Over $100,000 87 91 88 84 89 82 85 87 84 88 80
Single 83 87 83 79 86 79 77 79 71 82 76
Martial Status Married/living with partner 87 91 88 86 89 80 85 88 84 88 79
Widowed/separated/ divorced” 82 84 86 86 82 70 85 83 89 88 79
Child(ren) age 12 or under 83 87 86 80 87 77 84 87 82 88 79
_ ” Child(ren) over age 12 86 92 88 83 88 81 86 87 88 88 80
Household Composition
Parent age 65 or older* 87 91 90 87 91 77 92 96 91 91 90
None of these 87 90 88 87 89 80 84 88 82 88 79
Male 85 90 86 83 89 79 83 86 83 86 77
Gender Female 88 90 90 87 89 82 86 88 84 89 82
Other* 71 89 89 89 89 0 65 89 78 94 0
Asian* 89 94 90 90 81 88 79 81 78 79 80
White/Caucasian 86 89 88 84 88 79 84 87 84 88 79
ety Black/African American® 91 | 78 | 93 | 93 |MEGON| 8o | 94 |n9e| 92 [TeE| so
Hispanic/Latino* 94 98 93 89 96 92 93 96 93 94 90
Native® 73 83 78 78 78 50 77 81 74 70 81
Other” 91 |W00N| 96 | 96 |vwe| cs | 92 |Tee| 94 [hee| e
1st 88 94 88 84 91 81 87 90 89 89 79
2nd* 83 88 82 80 88 79 75 79 69 83 68
P 3rd 86 92 87 86 87 79 84 87 87 87 77
fnanc DIstrcy 4th 85 | 90 | 87 | 83 |87 | 79 | &3 | 87 | 82 | 82 | 79
Residency
5th 86 91 89 88 88 76 81 83 80 84 78
6th* 86 88 89 83 86 87 87 87 90 90 80
Not sure 85 88 88 83 88 79 86 89 84 89 81
, Yes 86 92 88 84 88 78 84 87 83 87 78
Aldeman Knowledge
No 86 88 87 84 89 81 84 86 84 88 80
Yes 86 90 87 84 88 82 81 83 79 83 79
T No, outside the City 85 89 87 83 87 79 85 87 83 88 81
Work inside City
No, | am unemployed* 83 84 82 82 89 78 49 50 44 50 52
| am retired 87 91 89 87 90 78 86 89 88 90 78
Fewer than 15 minutes 85 88 86 82 89 80 84 87 82 84 81
15-30 minutes 85 89 86 83 87 79 86 88 83 90 81
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes 83 89 87 79 81 78 83 82 80 86 82
More than 60 minutes” 96 |1100| 93 | 92 | 98 | 97 | 97 |aoo |00 [Ta00 | &9 |
Not applicable 88 91 90 88 90 80 84 87 84 88 77
S | Yes 86 90 88 84 88 79 84 87 83 88 79
ample
} No 83 87 84 81 83 81 82 88 80 84 77

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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Public Health
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2011 Overall 72 73 71 - - - -
2016 Overall 78 78 79 78 77 77
2022 Overall 79 78 79 73 77 80 84
One year or less*
1-5years 82 81 82 74 82 84 87
6-10years 61 59 64 58 57 60 70
10+ years 80 80 80 76 78 82 84
Own 80 79 80 74 77 82 86
Rent/Lease 79 78 81 72 82 79 80
18 to 24* 22 17 17 €8] 26 17 22
25 to 34* 65 64 63 51 71 69 72
35to44 78 79 80 77 74 78 82
45to 54 71 73 72 62 64 74 82
55to 64 83 81 82 79 81 86 87
65 or over 84 82 83 83 82 86 88
High school graduate 82 79 81 77 83 84 87
Level of Educatio Some college 75 73 74 67 73 77 83
College graduate 80 82 82 77 78 80 83
Graduate degree(s) 76 74 76 71 72 80 83
$25,000 or less* 65 64 72 48 67 59 81
s $25-$50,000 74 74 77 71 76 73 76
ncome
$50- $100,000 79 78 79 72 74 87 87
Over $100,000 80 81 81 78 79 80 83
Single 67 67 70 59 71 67 71
Martial Status Married/living with partner 80 80 80 77 78 83 84
Widowed/separated/ divorced” 66 66 78 51 67 53 82
Child(ren) age 12 or under 74 74 76 70 69 76 80
. Child(ren) over age 12 77 78 79 71 74 77 83
Household Co
Parent age 65 or older” 93 | 92 | 92 | e | 9a | 94 | 98 |
None of these
Male
Gender Female
Other*
Asian”

White/Caucasian
Black/African American”

Ethnicity
Hispanic/Latino*
Native™®
Other*
Ist
2nd*
3rd
4th
5th
6th* 70 63 67 66 72 81 70
Not sure 79 79 80 74 77 80 86
Yes 81 80 80 77 79 83 84
No 75 74 77 69 71 76 83
Yes 72 72 72 68 67 74 77
No, outside the City 77 78 78 71 74 79 83
No, | am unemployed* 91 89 89 89 89 - -
| am retired 85 82 84 83 84 86 90
Fewer than 15 minutes 78 78 78 70 74 82 83
15-30 minutes 73 73 76 67 71 73 78
h of Commute 30-60 minutes 79 83 79 77 73 80 81
More than 60 minutes* 83 78 78 78 89 89 89
Not applicable 82 79 81 79 81 84 88
Sample Yes 79 78 79 73 77 80 84
No 75 76 76 72 72 78 79

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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Length of Residency

Age Group

Level of Education

Income

Martial Status

Household Com|

Ethnicity

Aldeman Kn

h of Commute
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011 Overall 66 54 77 55 61
60 Il 62 59 75 58 64 55
2022 Overall 57 52 72 48 59 53
One year or less™
1-5years 55 50 70 44 56 57
6-10years 50 50 67 44 43 43
10+ years 58 53 74 49 61 54
Own 57 53 73 48 58 53
Rent/Lease 57 59 67 53 59 48
18 to 24"
25to 34* 44 51 70 27 34 40
35to44 50 50 68 44 49 41
45to 54 56 49 72 48 57 56
55to 64 58 51 77 48 59 57
65 or over 63 59 76 53 68 58
Some high school® 7 0 0 0 11 22
High school graduate 60 57 74 51 61 57
Some college 57 51 76 47 62 50
College graduate 56 52 71 48 56 53
Graduate degree(s) 60 56 77 52 59 57
$25,000 or less* 52 51 69 47 50 43
$25-$50,000 61 57 74 50 64 60
$50- $100,000 56 51 71 47 58 56
Over $100,000 59 56 74 51 59 53
Single 57 60 71 54 50 50
Married/living with partner 58 53 73 49 60 54
Widowed/separated/ divorced™ 56 56 76 46 51 51
Child(ren) age 12 or under 54 50 69 48 53 49
Child(ren) over age 12 55 50 72 47 58 50
Parent age 65 or older* 54 51 66 48 51 52
None of these 62 58 77 51 63 59
Male 57 52 73 48 59 52
Female 60 57 76 52 60 56
Other* 4 0 22 0 0 0
Asian* 59 52 68 54 63 57
White/Caucasian 58 54 74 50 59 54
Black/African American*® 59 52 64 52 61 64
Hispanic/Latino* 74 69 87 71 79 63
Native™ 38 28 72 28 37 26
Other* 52 Bl 64 Bl 64 56
1st 64 57 80 53 71 60
2nd* 55 53 72 50 54 46
3rd 58 50 73 49 61 56
4th 59 51 74 51 59 58
5th 59 56 70 49 62 57
6th” 56 49 68 46 60 57
Not sure 56 54 73 48 53 50
Yes 58 52 73 49 62 56
No 55 53 71 48 54 50
Yes 54 43 72 39 56 58
No, outside the City 56 53 72 49 54 50
No, | am unemployed* 68 59 78 70 67 67
| am retired 62 58 76 52 66 57
Fewer than 15 minutes 57 50 76 47 56 58
15-30 minutes 55 53 71 48 53 50
30-60 minutes 52 48 69 46 53 44
More than 60 minutes* 64 64 89 59 59 50
Not applicable 61 57 74 51 67 58
Yes 57 52 72 48 59 53
No 60 52 73 53 59 64

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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110 Il 68 66 69 73 66 66 63
20160 Il 69 69 71 73 66 74 65 69
2022 Overall 64 66 68 71 64 68 57 57
One year or less™ - - - -
1-5years 64 67 64 67 59 70 53 67
6-10years 59 58 62 62 62 66 49 52
10+ years 65 67 69 73 66 68 58 56
Own 63 64 67 71 63 67 56 54
Rent/Lease 77 78 79 77 77 78 74 74
18 to 24* 44 42 48 48 44 44 &3 49
25 to 34* 54 47 51 63 57 63 49 49
S 35to44 59 57 64 63 60 62 56 53
45to 54 63 62 67 70 66 69 56 54
55to 64 64 68 69 72 64 66 57 54
65 or over 70 73 73 77 68 72 62 62
Some high school® &3 50 56 28 &3 11 50 0
High school graduate 66 71 70 69 64 66 62 58
of Education Some college 65 67 69 72 64 67 57 57
College graduate 63 62 68 70 64 66 57 56
Graduate degree(s) 67 67 68 78 67 74 57 58
$25,000 or less* 66 72 69 66 69 74 60 54
Income $25-$50,000 67 69 72 70 63 70 61 60
$50- $100,000 66 68 69 74 67 69 59 58
Over $100,000 65 66 69 72 64 67 58 57
Single 59 59 59 64 63 62 54 52
tial Status Married/living with partner 65 67 69 72 66 69 58 57
Widowed/separated/ divorced™ 63 68 66 63 62 71 54 58
Child(ren) age 12 or under 61 57 64 68 61 68 56 57
_ Child(ren) over age 12 63 63 66 71 63 68 57 56
Household Com|
Parent age 65 or older* 69 71 73 74 69 76 61 57
None of these 67 70 71 74 67 70 59 58
Male 65 67 68 72 63 68 60 56
Female 65 67 69 71 67 69 56 57
Other* 7 0 0 - 0 44 0 0
Asian* 64 69 66 67 69 66 49 63
White/Caucasian 65 67 69 72 66 69 59 57
Bty Black/African American*® 81 72 83 76 78 89 86 83
Hispanic/Latino* 73 71 76 80 76 77 62 73
Native™ 42 37 52 81 22 48 26 30
Other* 67 60 64 83 64 67 62 64
1st 71 76 74 79 72 72 63 63
2nd* 55 59 66 64 53 53 44 43
3rd 65 63 68 72 67 70 61 53
4th 67 69 73 70 62 69 66 60
5th 59 61 61 74 60 68 46 44
6th* 68 67 64 76 71 72 69 54
Not sure 66 64 69 70 66 70 58 62
Aldeman Kn Yes 64 66 68 72 63 68 58 53
No 64 66 68 70 64 68 53 59
Yes 61 61 64 69 66 61 53 53
No, outside the City 63 62 66 70 63 68 58 54
No, | am unemployed* &7 53 56 48 49 52 0 0
| am retired 69 72 73 76 67 73 60 61
Fewer than 15 minutes 64 63 68 74 68 66 57 54
15-30 minutes 63 60 66 69 66 69 58 57
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes 60 63 60 69 58 64 56 51
More than 60 minutes” 62 64 78 72 53 61 56 48
Not applicable 67 71 71 73 66 71 59 59
Yes 64 66 68 71 64 68 57 57
No 64 64 68 72 63 70 60 53

“Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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Housing Availability
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e 66 72 72 63 64 64
60 59 68 48 59 61 64
One year or less* 22 - - - - 22
~ 1-5years 56 54 56 43 61 56 63
6-10years 53 50 56 37 53 59 62
10+ years 61 61 71 49 59 62 64
Own 61 60 70 48 60 62 66
Rent/Lease 48 49 47 32 52 49 59
18 to 24* 26 28 14 30 11 €6 37
25 to 34* 56 56 52 44 61 59 61
35to 44 55 49 63 38 54 61 63
45to 54 58 53 67 42 58 62 67
55to 64 61 63 72 52 57 60 63
65 or over 65 67 73 56 64 62 69
Some high school® 19 (0] &3 (0] 11 44 26
High school graduate 66 68 69 59 66 64 70
eve Some college 60 59 68 49 58 62 64
College graduate 60 60 70 48 59 60 64
Graduate degree(s) 58 56 67 40 60 62 64
$25,000 or less* 54 53 70 46 60 48 48
$25-$50,000 54 66 60 43 49 48 57
$50- $100,000 63 60 69 52 61 67 67
Over $100,000 60 57 69 46 60 62 67
Single 50 52 52 41 52 52 52
Married/living with partner 61 60 69 49 60 63 68
Widowed/separated/ divorced” 57 62 72 48 50 54 54
Child(ren) age 12 or under 53 49 57 33 58 59 62
_ Child(ren) over age 12 58 56 69 43 57 57 66
Parent age 65 or older™ 63 68 70 50 64 58 70
None of these 63 63 72 54 61 63 66
Male 61 60 71 48 59 60 66
Female 58 58 63 46 59 62 62
Other" 50 | o |mmeor| o [Taeo| o |Taeon
Asian* 72 71 73 70 73 70 77
White/Caucasian 59 58 68 46 58 60 64
Black/African American” 61 74 39 67 56 67 67
Hispanic/Latino* 62 67 49 42 74 71 68
Native* 65 50 78 53 81 64 64
Other* 67 58 81 53 74 53 81
1st 60 61 67 51 58 58 68
2nd* 54 49 59 41 56 57 61
3rd 62 53 77 47 60 67 70
4th 57 57 72 41 58 58 56
5th 60 57 76 43 61 61 62
6th* 67 62 77 64 61 67 70
Not sure 60 61 61 48 60 63 67
Yes 59 57 71 49 58 59 62
No 59 61 64 44 58 62 66
Yes 61 54 67 51 61 64 68
No, outside the City 57 56 66 43 57 60 63
No, | am unemployed* 36 56 59 26 22 26 30
| am retired 63 67 72 51 61 61 66
Fewer than 15 minutes 59 53 64 44 59 68 66
15-30 minutes 54 51 66 43 52 53 61
30-60 minutes 64 63 73 47 67 68 67
More than 60 minutes* 59 64 44 37 50 78 78
Not applicable 62 66 70 51 61 60 64
Yes 60 59 68 48 59 61 64
No 53 51 64 43 52 52 56

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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Housing Affordability
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e 58 63 62 55 59 55
45 46 47 37 47 46 51
One year or less* 22 44 - - - 0

~ _ 1-5years 37 37 EE) 32 43 38 41
6-10years &5 34 41 26 34 il 41
10+ years 48 49 49 39 48 48 53
Own 46 47 48 g7 48 46 52
Rent/Lease 38 37 39 31 39 40 44
18 to 24* 25 38 8 27 19 26 Sl
25 to 34* 38 31 47 27 48 36 40
35to 44 40 40 42 31 40 42 43
45to 54 42 41 43 31 46 41 49
55to 64 47 48 51 41 47 44 51
65 or over 52 53 51 46 51 51 60
Some high school® 18 11 22 6 (0] 41 30
High school graduate 49 50 50 44 47 48 54
eve Some college 47 48 47 42 44 46 53
College graduate 46 46 49 34 49 46 53
Graduate degree(s) 43 43 44 34 48 44 46
$25,000 or less* 36 30 37 31 42 34 41
$25-$50,000 40 44 40 30 38 42 48
$50- $100,000 46 44 49 39 47 46 49
Over $100,000 48 48 49 38 50 48 54
Single 39 39 38 EE) 42 42 41
Married/living with partner 48 48 50 39 49 48 54
Widowed/separated/ divorced” Sl &8 30 26 29 32 38
Child(ren) age 12 or under 39 39 39 24 43 41 46
_ Child(ren) over age 12 43 43 46 34 44 39 51
Parent age 65 or older* 44 50 44 34 43 43 48
None of these 49 50 51 42 50 49 54
Male 47 46 50 40 48 47 54
Female 44 46 46 EE) 46 44 48
Other* 6 22 11 0 0 0 0
Asian* 55 58 54 52 52 53 59
White/Caucasian 45 46 47 36 47 44 51
Black/African American” 45 3 3 3 44 76 52
Hispanic/Latino* 50 43 44 41 64 52 53
Native* 46 39 53 48 53 39 44
Other* 45 51 44 7 44 48 48
1st 49 50 52 46 48 43 54
2nd* 36 34 30 26 39 42 44
3rd 40 39 39 22 47 44 51
4th 45 41 51 38 48 46 48
5th 49 51 52 40 48 48 52
6th* 53 49 61 48 50 51 60
Not sure 45 47 44 36 48 46 50
Yes 46 46 49 B 47 47 52
No 44 46 43 34 47 43 50
Yes 46 46 48 41 47 46 49
No, outside the City 42 42 46 31 44 41 48
No, | am unemployed* 21 39 6 14 22 14 30
| am retired 50 51 50 43 49 50 58
Fewer than 15 minutes 42 43 46 g 46 40 46
15-30 minutes 41 41 46 32 41 41 46
30-60 minutes 47 46 47 g7 49 47 57
More than 60 minutes* 62 48 63 63 67 59 70
Not applicable 49 50 49 42 50 49 57
Yes 45 46 47 37 47 46 51
No 42 41 43 7 46 42 44

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation

Page 8 of 30



Economic Health
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11 Overall 56 59 53 58 44 53 57
2016 Overall 64 64 59 62 58 65 70
2022 Overall 61 57 62 49 64 63 68
One year or less* 25 22 - 28
. 1-5years 59 56 61 47 63 60 67
Length of R
- 6-10years 55 48 57 40 61 60 66
10+ years 62 58 63 50 66 64 69
Own 61 57 61 49 64 64 68
Rent/Lease 61 56 64 47 70 58 72
18 to 24* 46 53 47 37 53 36 48
25 to 34* 56 56 57 40 56 62 67
_ 35to 44 60 52 63 44 67 64 68
Age Group
45to 54 59 57 58 46 64 63 68
55to 64 61 56 62 50 64 64 68
65 or over 64 60 67 54 68 67 71
Some high school® 31 &3 41 14 52 (0] 44
High school graduate 61 54 67 50 67 62 69
Level of Educatio Some college 60 56 60 49 62 64 67
College graduate 62 59 63 50 67 64 70
Graduate degree(s) 61 58 61 49 64 66 68
$25,000 or less* 55 48 60 38 61 58 66
Incol $25-$50,000 57 52 59 47 62 57 66
ncome
$50- $100,000 60 54 64 48 68 61 66
Over $100,000 63 61 61 52 64 69 71
Single 61 59 61 47 66 66 66
Martial Status Married/living with partner 62 58 62 50 66 64 70
Widowed/separated/ divorced” 53 47 52 & 57 58 63
Child(ren) age 12 or under 58 53 60 42 66 61 67
. ” Child(ren) over age 12 59 54 61 46 66 61 67
Household Composition
Parent age 65 or older™ 61 57 59 49 68 64 71
None of these 63 59 62 53 66 67 70
Male 60 56 59 49 63 64 68
Gender Female 61 57 64 49 67 64 68
Other* il 28 11 28 0 11 0
Asian* 69 64 67 66 74 70 76
White/Caucasian 61 57 62 49 66 64 69
Ethnicit Black/African American® 64 61 61 50 70 61 81
hnicity
Hispanic/Latino* 66 67 57 53 74 74 73
Native* 49 20 59 EE) 72 59 53
Other* 59 60 64 50 44 71 67
1st 63 66 63 52 64 63 68
2nd* 59 50 59 42 70 70 61
A 3rd 61 52 63 44 71 68 70
amel 4th 57 | 54 | 59 | 44 | o1 | 54 | &7
Residency
5th 59 53 60 49 59 63 68
6th* 63 51 66 58 67 64 70
Not sure 63 59 63 50 67 67 71
Yes 60 56 62 48 64 63 67
No 61 57 62 49 64 66 70
Yes 59 51 64 44 67 61 64
No, outside the City 60 58 59 48 62 64 69
No, | am unemployed* 47 53 44 33 48 53 48
| am retired 63 59 64 52 68 66 70
Fewer than 15 minutes 60 53 64 47 64 63 66
15-30 minutes 59 57 58 44 63 63 68
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes 61 54 63 50 66 64 67
More than 60 minutes* 60 71 30 69 44 70 78
Not applicable 63 59 63 52 66 66 70
- Yes 61 57 62 49 64 63 68
Sample
No 58 56 60 43 62 62 67

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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011 Overall 72 71 74
60 Il 75 76 77 70
2022 Overall 74 79 78 74 73 68
One year or less™ 67 50 50 -
1-5years 71 79 73 69 77 58
6-10vyears 70 72 74 73 67 61
10+ years 76 80 80 76 76 71
Own 75 79 78 76 74 69
Rent/Lease 76 79 79 77 77 71
18 to 24" 57 68 70 48 51 50
25to 34* 72 80 77 74 72 56
35to44 72 79 76 73 71 60
45to 54 75 78 80 77 73 68
55to 64 76 78 77 76 78 74
65 or over 78 81 81 77 78 72
Some high school® 49 56 61 52 61 17
High school graduate 77 80 79 79 76 70
Level of Education Some college 74 80 78 74 72 64
College graduate 74 77 78 72 76 69
Graduate degree(s) 77 81 80 78 73 72
$25,000 or less* 61 59 61 60 58 66
Income $25-$50,000 73 77 77 70 74 66
$50- $100,000 76 80 77 76 78 68
Over $100,000 76 80 80 77 74 71
Single 66 70 73 69 67 53
Married/living with partner 76 80 79 76 74 71
Widowed/separated/ divorced™ 73 77 77 76 71 64
Child(ren) age 12 or under 70 77 76 73 69 57
Child(ren) over age 12 70 76 74 72 66 64
Parent age 65 or older* 83 79 84 87 81 84
None of these 78 81 81 76 79 73
Male 73 78 76 72 73 67
Female 76 80 79 77 74 70
Other” 72 |JGON|INooN| ¢ |
Asian* 78 79 78 81 78 76
White/Caucasian 75 79 78 74 74 69
— Black/African American” 77 |92 | eeme| e | 17
Hispanic/Latino* 74 79 81 73 70 67
Native™ 59 70 67 67 41 50
Other* 77 96 80 80 61 67
1st 80 86 83 82 78 71
2nd* 73 77 77 72 72 69
3rd 78 81 81 76 80 72
4th 71 77 76 67 73 64
5th 73 79 77 77 67 66
6th* 77 76 81 72 81 76
Not sure 74 78 78 76 73 67
Aldeman Kn Yes 75 79 79 73 73 70
No 75 79 78 76 74 67
Yes 73 73 77 72 72 71
No, outside the City 74 80 79 76 72 64
No, | am unemployed* 56 67 61 56 50 44
| am retired 77 80 79 77 79 72
Fewer than 15 minutes 76 79 78 76 78 70
15-30 minutes 73 80 78 74 68 63
h of Commute 30-60 minutes 72 76 76 71 71 64
More than 60 minutes* 75 87 84 80 61 61
Not applicable 76 80 79 76 77 71
Yes 74 79 78 74 73 68
No 72 76 76 72 72 66

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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74 71 62 82 68 - -
e 81 76 86 82 86 79
85 79 87 88 87 84 88
One year or less*
~ ~ 1-5years 89 84 91 93 90 83 90
6-10years 83 78 82 83 86 81 88
10+ years 86 79 88 88 87 84 88
Own 86 80 88 88 87 84 88
Rent/Lease 87 80 87 90 90 87 89
18 to 24 79 78 82 81 82 84 69
25to0 34" 82 82 81 88 82 73 86
35to 44 87 80 90 91 90 86 88
45to 54 86 78 88 89 88 86 90
55to 64 84 76 86 87 86 84 86
65 or over 86 82 88 86 86 83 89
High school graduate 81 78 82 80 82 81 82
eve Some college 83 79 84 84 83 81 87
College graduate 86 78 89 90 88 83 87
Graduate degree(s) 89 82 91 92 90 89 92
$25,000 or less* 77 74 79 79 79 72 81
$25-$50,000 84 83 86 83 84 82 84
$50- $100,000 86 80 88 88 87 86 89
Over $100,000 87 79 89 90 89 84 89
Single 86 87 87 86 86 86 88
Married/living with partner 86 79 88 89 88 84 88
Widowed/separated/ divorced” 81 78 84 80 83 77 84
Child(ren) age 12 or under 88 79 90 92 90 87 90
_ Child(ren) over age 12 87 79 89 90 88 87 90
Parent age 65 or older™ 91 86 93 90 92 92 93
None of these 85 80 87 87 86 82 87
Male 83 77 86 84 84 81 88
Female 87 81 89 90 89 87 88
Asian* 89 79 92 93 92 91 88
White/Caucasian 86 80 88 88 87 84 88
Black/African American® 95 | 92 | % 92 | 94 |nacon]|
Hispanic/Latino* 91 84 91 90 92 93
Native" &7 |JEGOl s0 |94 | & | 2 | s
Other* 89 87 89 89 89 89 89
1st 85 81 87 87 88 82 88
2nd* 80 77 79 82 81 77 84
3rd 86 78 86 89 87 87 92
4th 85 79 88 88 86 80 88
5th 86 78 90 89 87 86 88
6th* 84 77 89 84 88 81 84
Not sure 87 81 89 91 89 87 88
Yes 85 78 88 88 87 82 87
No 86 80 87 88 87 86 89
Yes 82 76 87 87 82 82 81
No, outside the City 87 80 88 90 89 86 90
No, | am unemployed* 94 94 _ 92 94 92
| am retired 85 80 87 84 87 83 88
Fewer than 15 minutes 86 81 88 90 87 84 89
15-30 minutes 85 78 87 88 87 83 87
30-60 minutes 87 81 87 91 88 87 88
More than 60 minutes* 88 84 91 91 89 81 93
Not applicable 86 80 88 87 87 83 89
Yes 85 79 87 88 87 84 88
No 84 78 86 88 84 81 86

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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Level of Educe

Income

Martial Status

Household Composition

Gender

Ethnicity

Aldma
Residency

Length of Commute

Sample

ACSI

Outcome Behaviors
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11 Overall 68 73 66 64 72 74 45 61 61
2016 Overall 69 78 68 66 73 72 47 59 63
2022 Overall 66 71 64 63 70 70 41 54 60

One year or less* 80 78 78 83 89 94 22 50 44
1-5 years 69 74 68 64 77 69 40 57 63
6-10years 63 68 59 62 66 68 38 46 49

10+ years 66 71 64 63 70 71 42 56 60

Own 65 70 63 62 69 70 40 54 59
Rent/Lease 73 79 72 69 79 70 50 59 68

18 to 24* 62 70 61 54 61 49 43 51 53

25 to 34* 66 69 63 66 71 52 37 37 42

35to 44 64 69 62 62 69 73 41 53 54

45to 54 64 70 62 60 69 68 44 53 60

55to 64 66 71 63 63 70 70 47 62 61

65 or over 70 74 68 67 72 76 34 54 63
Some high school* 49 56 48 44 48 37 33 48 48
High school graduate 66 69 63 66 69 71 &2 51 62
Some college 67 72 66 63 72 74 39 58 59
College graduate 66 71 64 63 71 68 44 58 60
Graduate degree(s) 67 72 64 64 71 68 48 52 60
$25,000 or less* 60 68 56 58 64 57 EE) 43 59
$25-$50,000 64 69 63 60 70 70 ge 49 58
$50- $100,000 67 72 64 64 71 71 43 57 63
Over $100,000 68 72 67 64 71 70 44 57 60
Single 66 69 64 63 72 66 34 46 53
Married/living with partner 67 72 66 63 71 71 43 57 61
Widowed/separated/ divorced” 61 69 56 59 64 70 30 52 57
Child(ren) age 12 or under 65 70 62 62 69 72 47 53 54
Child(ren) over age 12 63 68 61 60 68 68 48 53 61
Parent age 65 or older™ 70 77 71 61 74 60 36 51 59
None of these 69 74 67 66 72 72 40 57 61
Male 64 69 62 61 68 68 39 53 58

Female 69 74 67 66 73 73 43 57 61

Other* 11 0 17 17 22 &3 78 17 22

Asian* 69 76 66 66 78 64 53 73 73
White/Caucasian 66 71 64 63 71 71 41 54 59
Black/African American” 82 89 81 76 89 76 64 70 92
Hispanic/Latino* 76 82 73 72 80 79 52 68 73
Native* 8E) 42 EE) 22 42 EE) 31 14 28

Other* 70 71 69 71 62 78 64 56 69

1st 69 72 67 67 72 80 48 53 66

2nd* 64 70 61 60 71 59 39 58 59

3rd 64 70 61 60 69 68 41 57 59

4th 68 73 67 64 68 69 44 56 64

5th 59 66 57 54 62 64 42 50 51

6th* 63 66 60 64 69 66 44 52 56

Not sure 70 74 68 67 74 73 38 56 60

Yes 64 70 62 61 68 70 44 54 59

No 67 72 66 64 72 71 38 54 60

Yes 61 66 60 59 66 64 46 56 59

No, outside the City 67 72 64 63 71 71 43 54 58
No, | am unemployed* 49 60 49 38 56 27 24 36 49
| am retired 69 73 67 66 72 73 37 54 62
Fewer than 15 minutes 63 68 62 60 68 68 42 52 58
15-30 minutes 66 71 64 63 70 70 48 57 59
30-60 minutes 67 72 66 64 70 64 42 53 56
More than 60 minutes* 76 80 76 73 82 96 31 84 62
Not applicable 68 73 67 64 72 72 37 54 62
Yes 66 71 64 63 70 70 41 54 60

No 65 71 63 60 67 67 54 57 64

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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2011 Overall 75 83 81 68 78 78 8 77 72 70 71 70 72 - - -
2016 Overall 76 82 82 68 73 78 76 81 74 69 72 69 72
2022 Overall 71 77 79 69 74 79 74 76 71 59 67 64 70 69 70 74
One year or less* 74 67 g 78 56 56 78 83 - 78 56 56 72 67 67
1-5years 75 77 80 70 84 81 80 81 80 76 62 62 71 68 67 77
6-10years 64 72 76 59 67 76 70 71 63 50 62 64 70 63 63 68
10+ years 71 78 79 70 74 80 74 76 72 58 69 66 70 70 72 76
Own 70 77 79 68 74 79 73 76 71 57 67 64 70 69 70 73
Rent/Lease 77 79 82 74 79 81 83 81 80 76 72 68 73 71 72 83
18 to 24" 69 67 62 56 62 72 62 66 59 68 64 54 57 56 51 52
25to0 34" 62 76 78 54 77 78 72 76 64 52 54 64 61 53 52 68
35to044 69 74 77 67 71 78 73 74 74 51 60 61 69 69 69 73
45to 54 68 74 77 68 71 77 72 73 70 54 63 63 66 62 68 70
55to 64 72 77 81 71 77 80 76 76 70 59 71 68 71 71 72 76
65 or over 75 81 82 73 78 81 77 78 77 66 73 70 76 77 78 81
Some high school* 63 59 50 48 59 61 67 48 61 59 48 50 &7 0 50 56
High school graduate 72 77 81 76 77 80 78 77 73 62 71 68 70 73 77 78
Level of Education Some college 71 79 80 71 76 79 74 77 73 59 69 67 74 72 73 77
College graduate 71 76 78 69 76 80 73 76 71 58 68 64 70 68 69 76
Graduate degree(s) 70 79 78 61 71 79 74 76 70 59 63 64 67 66 67 70
$25,000 or less* 69 71 70 66 66 73 68 64 67 62 62 54 67 64 64 74
Income $25-$50,000 72 78 79 68 71 78 77 76 74 63 68 60 73 70 70 79
$50- $100,000 70 77 79 71 78 79 72 76 73 57 69 68 70 69 73 77
Over $100,000 71 78 80 67 74 81 76 77 71 59 67 67 70 69 70 73
Single 65 74 72 63 73 73 70 71 64 57 58 57 64 52 51 64
Married/living with partner 72 78 79 70 76 80 74 77 73 59 68 67 71 70 72 76
Widowed/separated/ divorced® 68 77 80 67 68 78 78 69 67 60 68 59 69 71 71 74
Child(ren) age 12 or under 68 76 77 64 69 78 73 74 71 57 61 63 68 67 67 72
_ Child(ren) over age 12 69 77 78 67 72 80 73 74 72 54 63 66 68 66 67 70
Household Comp
Parent age 65 or older* 66 78 81 73 74 80 74 76 68 61 64 62 67 66 61 72
None of these 73 79 80 71 77 80 76 77 72 60 70 68 72 71 73 78
Male 70 78 78 69 74 79 71 73 70 58 69 67 68 68 70 73
Gender Female 72 78 80 69 76 80 78 78 73 61 66 64 72 70 70 77
Other” 21 78 & & 11 61 17 28 11 0 56 17 0 0 0 0
Asian® 65 76 81 78 80 81 83 78 74 73 69 68 70 77 76 81
White/Caucasian 71 77 79 69 74 79 73 76 72 58 67 64 70 69 70 74
Bty Black/African American*® 88 94 94 59 81 92 92 92 89 89 72 81 87 70 78 86
Hispanic/Latino* 82 91 90 67 86 91 88 89 78 76 82 80 83 70 74 74
Native™ 63 67 64 89 53 81 61 50 61 30 59 64 53 53 78 83
Other” 74 89 78 67 78 84 69 73 64 67 73 73 73 71 71 71
1st 76 82 84 73 78 83 79 81 78 62 74 73 76 76 78 77
2nd* 60 73 69 57 69 76 68 70 59 47 59 53 62 60 60 70
3rd 72 76 77 64 77 74 74 74 73 57 64 64 67 72 72 73
4th 69 76 77 68 70 77 72 73 66 61 63 58 67 67 68 76
5th 65 76 76 62 69 77 64 70 67 49 64 63 66 62 64 70
6th* 71 76 82 74 81 81 74 74 66 53 67 69 69 67 73 80
Not sure 73 78 80 71 77 81 78 78 77 63 69 67 73 70 71 76
Yes 69 78 78 68 73 79 73 74 69 57 66 64 68 69 71 74
No 72 77 79 69 76 79 76 77 76 60 68 66 71 68 69 73
Yes 67 73 73 68 70 76 70 71 67 52 66 62 66 66 69 70
No, outside the City 70 77 80 67 74 80 74 76 71 57 66 66 70 67 68 72
No, | am unemployed* 52 56 62 42 59 62 51 51 56 40 49 38 9 58 60 62
| amretired 73 80 81 72 77 81 77 78 77 64 71 67 73 73 74 80
Fewer than 15 minutes 67 74 76 70 71 77 73 73 66 54 63 64 69 68 70 73
15-30 minutes 71 77 79 63 73 79 73 74 72 58 68 68 68 64 67 72
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes 69 74 80 61 74 80 71 76 70 49 58 52 67 66 64 72
More than 60 minutes” 56 80 78 89 81 83 80 89 86 73 82 84 89 78 87 69
Not applicable 73 80 80 73 77 80 76 77 76 62 71 68 73 72 73 79
Sl Yes 71 77 79 69 74 79 74 76 71 59 67 64 70 69 70 74
No 68 78 77 61 70 78 71 74 72 54 64 62 67 63 62 71

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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City Hall Experiances
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2011 Overall 74 74 74 74 73 71 -
2016 Overall 69 69 70 70 69 63 76
2022 Overall 69 68 67 69 68 64 77
One year or less* 88 94 83 94 83 78 94
. 1-5years 77 77 73 83 76 72 82
Length of R
6-10years 60 58 60 60 60 49 72
10+ years 68 67 67 68 67 64 77
Own 68 67 67 68 66 63 76
Rent/Lease 76 73 71 79 76 70 87
18 to 24* 87 83 83 83 83 94 94
25 to 34* 55 54 51 62 49 50 66
35to 44 67 69 66 67 67 63 70
45to 54 68 63 64 68 67 68 76
55to 64 69 66 72 69 64 63 77
65 or over 71 72 68 71 70 64 80

Some high school®

e [ & [ &

High school graduate

66 63 64 67 63 63 74

Level of Ed Some college

65 67 63 66 63 58 74

College graduate

72 71 74 72 68 69 77

Graduate degree(s)

70 66 62 69 72 68 82

$25,000 or less*

76 74 78 72 76 71 83

Income $25-$50,000 71 69 70 70 70 72 78
$50- $100,000 64 63 63 66 61 57 76

Over $100,000 69 68 67 70 69 67 77

Single 67 66 63 69 61 68 77

Martial Status Married/living with partner

69 69 68 69 68 64 78

Widowed/separated/ divorced”

62 59 64 66 62 52 71

Child(ren) age 12 or under

66 63 62 67 68 64 70

Child(ren) over age 12

66 60 63 66 64 68 77

Household Co
Parent age 65 or older™

56 58 61 63 59 S 53

None of these

72 72 70 73 70 66 81

Male 68 67 66 70 67 64 77
Gender Female 69 69 68 69 69 64 78

Other* 19

Asian* 40 29 44 41 41 36 48

White/Caucasian

70 69 68 71 69 67 79

L. Black/African American®
Ethnicity

Hispanic/Latino*

Native* 63 50 50 67 50 72 89
Other* 76 71 73 73 76 70 98
1st 73 74 73 77 72 67 77
2nd* 53 56 50 56 53 44 59
3rd 74 70 69 76 70 73 87
4th 68 64 69 68 67 66 76
5th 61 53 56 61 59 63 74
6th* 68 71 78 62 62 57 79
Not sure 73 73 69 73 72 67 81
Yes 66 66 64 66 64 61 74
No 72 69 69 73 71 68 80
Yes 65 63 66 63 62 62 76

No, outside the City

69 66 67 71 68 66 77

No, | am unemployed*

54 28 39 56 56 56 89

| am retired

70 71 68 70 68 64 78

Fewer than 15 minutes

62 60 62 63 59 56 74

15-30 minutes

72 70 71 72 71 71 79

h of Commute 30-60 minutes

73 68 70 74 77 68 81

More than 60 minutes*

Not applicable

70 70 67 70 69 66 79

Yes

69 68 67 69 68 64 77

Sample

No

73 73 71 73 73 69 79

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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2011 Overall
2016 Overall

One year or less*
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69 70 70 71 68 69 68
65 69 69 70 61 64 60
72 72 73 73 70 71 70

1-5 years 71 73 72 71 68 70 71
6-10 years 65 68 67 67 62 64 60
10+ years 73 73 74 74 71 72 72
Own 72 73 73 74 70 72 71
Rent/Lease 62 63 70 64 61 59 57
18to 24" 61 64 64 61 59 59 56
25to 34" 63 70 68 59 57 64 62
35to0 44 68 68 67 67 62 73 70
45to0 54 72 73 72 74 70 71 69
55to 64 74 74 77 76 74 71 72
65 or over 77 78 80 80 77 76 74

Some high school®

7 11 11

High school graduate

74 73 74 76 74 72 73

Level of Edi Some college

70 70 73 73 70 67 67

College graduate

73 74 73 73 70 73 73

Graduate degree(s)

73 73 74 74 70 74 72

$25,000 or less*

80 80 71 78 69

N $25-$50,000 71 [ 72 [ 7 [ | 72 | e | 66
$50- $100,000 69 | 71 [ 72 | 73 [ 69 | 66 | ¢e

Over $100,000 73 | 73 [ 73 [ 73 [ 70 [ 73] 7

Single 65 | 63 | 69 | 62 | 64 | 68 | €2

Martial Status Married/living with partner

72 73 73 74 70 72 71

Widowed/separated/ divorced”

75 79 80 81 78 59 71

Child(ren) age 12 or under

66 69 67 67 61 67 64

Child(ren) over age 12

73 74 73 76 68 74 71

Household Co
Parent age 65 or older™

73 73 74 77 78 70 66

None of these

74 73 76 76 72 72 72

Male 72 72 73 73 70 71 70

Gender Female 72 | 73 | 73| 73| 70| 72| 72
Other” 27 D22 22| 4+ |G 44

Asian® 67 | 69 | 67 | 68 | 70 | 63 | &3

White/Caucasian

73 73 74 74 70 73 71

L. Black/African American®
Ethnicity

83 83 89 89 83 78 78

Hispanic/Latino*

82 86 81 80 76 81 87

Native" 58 | 61 | 56 | 61 | 50 | 52 | 70
Other” 78 | 70 | 70 [Tes | 72 | 72 |NEGEN|
Tst 79 | 80 | 80 | 79 | 77 | 79 | 80
2nd” 66 | 68 | 64 | 64 | 68 | 71 | €0
3rd 70 | 67 | 76 | 73 | 67 | 70 | ¢6
4th 71 | 72 | 71 | 73 | ¢8 | 70 | 70
5th 70 | 71 | 71 | 71 | &9 | &7 | 70
6th* 64 | 70 | 69 | 72 | 62 | 57 | 54

Not sure 74 | 74 | 74 | 74 | 71 | 74 | 73
Yes 72 | 73 | 73| 73| 70 | 71 | 73
No 71 | 71 | 72 | 73 | 70 | 70 | &7
Yes 66 | 68 | 67 | 68 | 64 | 67 | 62

No, outside the City

72 73 73 73 69 72 73

No, | am unemployed*

64 70 67 67 67 59 56

| am retired

75 76 79 78 76 73 71

Fewer than 15 minutes

70 71 71 71 67 70 70

15-30 minutes

74 74 74 73 71 74 74

h of Commute 30-60 minutes

65 68 67 67 62 63 64

More than 60 minutes*

59 61 61 61 56 52 61

Not applicable

74 74 77 77 74 72 69

Yes

72 72 73 73 70 71 70

Sample

No

71 73 72 73 68 69 70

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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Length of

Group

Level of Educe

Income

Martial Status

Household Composition

Gender

Ethnicity

Aldeman K

Work inside City

Length of Commute

Sample
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2016 Overall 76 77 78 78 72
erall 71 73 73 72 63
One year or less*
1-5years 73 76 73 74 68
6-10vyears 68 72 73 71 53
10+ years 71 73 74 72 66
Own 71 74 74 72 63
Rent/Lease 77 79 80 78 70
18 to 24* 49 53 48 51 44
25 to 34* 64 71 73 69 44
35to44 71 78 76 72 62
45to 54 73 74 74 74 69
55to 64 72 76 77 74 62
65 or over 75 74 77 77 72
Some high school* 50 50 50 50 50
High school graduate 68 71 70 69 61
Some college 71 72 71 73 68
College graduate 72 74 74 74 63
Graduate degree(s) 71 74 77 70 61
$25,000 or less* 72 72 72 72 70
$25-$50,000 63 64 63 69 54
$50- $100,000 70 73 74 72 59
Over $100,000 72 74 76 72 66
Single 54 59 58 56 42
Married/living with partner 73 76 76 73 67
Widowed/separated/ divorced” 69 74 69 72 62
Child(ren) age 12 or under 73 76 76 74 64
Child(ren) over age 12 76 77 78 76 72
Parent age 65 or older™ 67 70 67 74 56
None of these 67 71 71 69 58
Male 68 70 71 69 63
Female 73 76 76 74 67
Other* 11 22 22 0 0
Asian® 64 68 66 70 53
White/Caucasian 73 76 77 74 67
Black/African American® 90 | 83 | &0 | ev |HEcoN|
Hispanic/Latino* 67 78 80 78 33
Native* 85 89 89 83 78
Other* 56 61 61 50 50
1st 80 81 82 79 77
2nd* 49 50 57 50 39
3rd 86 89 89 89 78
4th 78 80 80 77 76
5th 60 64 64 60 50
6th* 69 70 77 76 52
Not sure 74 76 74 76 69
Yes 70 72 78 71 63
No 73 76 76 74 64
Yes 70 73 73 70 63
No, outside the City 71 74 74 73 63
No, | am unemployed* 52 67 70 70 (0]
| am retired 72 70 74 73 71
Fewer than 15 minutes 77 80 81 77 69
15-30 minutes 67 70 71 69 59
30-60 minutes 69 74 72 70 61
More than 60 minutes™ - - - - -
Not applicable 69 70 71 72 64
Yes 71 73 73 72 63
No 76 78 78 76 72

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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Considerations of traffic elements

Implement/increase
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2011 Overall - 1 - -1 -1 -1 -
2022 Overall 27% | 16% |18% | 20% | 48% | 49% | 12% | 53% | 31% | 17% | 48% | 31% | 10% | 70% | 1¢%
181024" 63% | - | 13% | 13% | 63% | 63% ] 1% | 50% | 38% | 25% [148%)] 63% | 13% | 38% | 50%
25t034" 44% | 17% |60 33% | 44% | 61% | 1196 | 56% | 33% | 28% | 33% | 39% |F6% | 72% ] 22%
35t044 36% | 17% | 14% | 29% | 419 [e6% | 16% | 52% | 29% | 26% | 47% | 28% | 14% ['69% | 14%

Group

451054 30% | 43% [RO%N| 17% | 53% | 56% | 16% | 48% | 31% | 21% | 45% | 32% [F8%[60%| 17%
55t064 22% | 13% [WO0RM| 17% | 49% | 41% [[10% | 66% | 18% | 4% | ¢0% | 20% | 8% [[78%]] 11%
65 orover 22% | 22% |R6%N 19% | 48% | 419 | 9% | 48% [ 38% | 48% | 46% | 35% | 10% [[69% ] 16%

Some high school*

67% | 67%

67% | 33% 1 33% | - [67%] - |67%| 33%

High school graduate

27% | 31% [WO%M| 24% | 45% | 29%

6% 65% | 27% |B8%M| 57% | 33% |NAY%R|N84%N 8%

Level of Education Some college

26% | 12% [BE9%8| 14% | 43% | 42%

10% | 53% | 30% |SI0%N 61% | 23% | 8% | 68% | 19%

College graduate

26% | 17% [[10% | 22% | 53% | 57%

11% | 52% | 34% | 21% | 41% | 36% | 11% | 68% | 18%

Graduate degree(s)

33% [110% | 10%] 24% | 51% | 58%

18% | 47% | 33% | 24% | 40% | 35% | 12% |\70% | 14%

$25,000 or less™

28% | 22% [W6%N| 28% [WZ8% | 33%

5
11% | 50% | 33% | 22% | 39% | 33% | 22% | 44% | 33%

Income $25-$50,000 23% | 21% |88% | 23% | 56% | 31% 29| 52% | 40% Q%N 42% | 40% 6% | 75% | 13%
$50- $100,000 27% | 22% [B6%N| 16% | 46% | 49% | 15% | 50% | 31% | 42%Y| 52% | 32% | 9% | 70% | 17%

Over $100,000 32% [ 11% |1 9% | 22% | 46% | 57% | 14% | 55% | 28% | 24% | 48% | 27% | 10% | 738% | 14%

Single 33% [B8%N] 19% | 22% [ 67% | 36% | 17% | 50% | 31% | 31% | 31% | 36% | 14% | 58% | 28%

Martial Status Married/living with partner

29% | 17% [F2%] 21% | 45% | 53%

12% | 53% | 31% | 17% | 49% | 31% | 9% |\ 72% | 14%

Widowed/separated/ divorced*

17% | 13% | - 13% | 60% | 33%

7% 53% | 37% JEIB%N 50% | 37% | 10% | 67% | 20%

Child(ren) age 12 or under

36% [F10% | 12% | 26% | 45% | 58%

12% | 55% | 29% | 25% | 48% | 26% | 14% | 67% | 16%

Child(ren) over age 12

25% | 15% [ 9% | 17% | 50% | 57%

10% | 55% | 31% 8% 50% | 35% |E7% | 68% | 22%

Household Composition
Parent age 65 or older™

32% |1 11% | 16% | 11% | 53% | 37%

21% | 63% | 16% | 21% | 53% | 26% | 11% | 68% | 16%

None of these

28% | 16% [B%N] 21% | 50% | 44%

18% | 52% | 31% | 19% | 48% | 30% | 11% [ 72%] 14%

Male 30% | 5% DB 19% | 42% | 41% |108% | 57% | 27% |[28% | 49% | 30% | 13% |\70%)| 14%
Gender Female 23% | 15% [W90| 23% | 58% | 55% [l0%)| 52% | 34% [[18% | 48% | 32% [Re%en|zo%| 17%
Other” s0% |00R | e
Asian 25% | 079 | 17% | 25% | 42% | 33% |\0798)| 50% | 25% | 25% | 42% | 33% | - |h6zeel 25%

White/Caucasian

28% | 16% (W% 21% | 50% | 51%

18% | 53% | 31% | 18% | 49% | 30% | 10% |1 70% | 16%

Black/African American™

40% | 20% | 40% | 20% [[80%] 40%

20% | 40% | 40% | 20% | 20% | 60% | 20% | 40% | 20%

B Hispanic/Latino™ 8% 8% 25% | 25% | 58% | 33% | 33% | 42% | 25% | 33% | 42% | 25% | 8% | 50% | 42%
Native* 50% | - - | 75% 5% | 25% | - [75%] 25%
Other” 40% | 40% | 20% | - - | 20% 40% [ 40% | - [60% | 40% | - [80% 20%
1st 23% | 19% [F9% ] 21% | 53% | 70% | 11% | 49% | 38% | 15% | 49% | 32% | 17% | 57% | 19%
2nd* 33% | 19% | 14% | 14% | 67% | 67% | 19% | 57% | 24% | 24% | 62% | 14% | 14% |181%
3rd 25% W% 8% | 19% | 47% | 39% |R6%N| 47% | 39% | 19% | 44% | 28% | 8% | 72%| 17%
4th 18% | 25% [BH%N| 23% | 57% | 36% | 16% | 41% | 34% | 23% | 39% | 32% | 20% | 68% | 7%
5th 31% |1 9% [R6%| 24% | 50% | 39% | 11% | 63% | 26% |R9%H| 65% | 24% | 7% | 76% | 15%
6th* 27% | 18% | - 14% | 32% | 41% | 14% | 55% | 27% | 23% | 41% | 32% | - | 64% | 27%
Not sure 30% | 17% [F9% ] 20% | 46% | 52% | 12% | 54% | 30% | 19% | 45% | 35% | #% | 71% | 19%
Yes 26% | 18% (W% 19% | 54% | 50% | 18% | 51% | 32% | 16% | 48% | 30% | 11% | 70% | 13%
No 28% | 14% [F8%] 21% | 46% | 50% | 10% | 55% | 31% | 18% | 48% | 32% | 9% | 70% | 18%
Yes 26% | 21% |[SH%E| 30% | 49% | 53% | 12% | 56% | 25% | 16% | 56% | 25% | 7% [ 75% | 12%

No, outside the Cit
Work inside City b

33% | 12% [ 10% | 19% | 49% | 55%

14% | 54% | 29% | 21% | 45% | 33% | 10% |\ 71% | 18%

No, I am unemployed*

20% | - - | 20% | 60% | 60%

80% | 20% | 20% | 60% | 20%

| amretired

22% | 21% [B8%8] 18% | 50% | 43%

9% | 49% | 37% [ L4% | 47% | 33% | 12% | 67% | 16%

Fewer than 15 minutes

27% | 18% [[10% | 26% | 45% | 55%

10% | 56% | 32% | 19% | 52% | 27% | 10% | 70% | 16%

15-30 minutes

32% | 15% | 119% | 20% | 52% | 56%

15% | 51% | 32% PA5% | 45% | 37% | 11% |168% | 20%

30-60 minutes

Length of Commute

38% |1 9% |B6%N| 18% | 44% | 62%

12% | 50% | 32% | 29% | 35% | 32% |G /9% 18%

More than 60 minutes™

40% | - - - |180% | 40%

40% [ 40% | - | 60% | 40% | - - | 60%

Not applicable

23% | 20% |WS%M 18% | 49% | 42%

9% | 53% | 31% | 14%| 50% | 31% | 11% ['70%| 14%

Sampl Yes 27% | 16% [R8%8] 20% | 48% | 49% | 12% | 53% | 31% | 17% | 48% | 31% | 10% | 70% | 16%
ample
No 39% | 16% | 14% | 27% | 63% | 60% | 25% | 40% | 32% | 27% | 39% | 29% | 17% | 58% | 21%

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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2022 Oak Creek, WI £ £ £
. . . . L 2 S
Distribution Questions E E E o o | 8
o + @ e £ @ L £ @ L 2| o & = @ S b
Response Count: 389 +/- 4.94% sl 2l e|lslelgls|lg|ls]lelslales88]2]%
Q a Q a Q a 5] ES o i) i) i) e} 2
Slelslslelslsl&lzlzlelalalela]a]| s
v} O O v} @) o} v} O o} 5 = — o~ n o o
z z z - IR IR IR IRl IR
3 3 3 =
B B B
S S S
(7} (7} (]
Ee] el Ee]
j= j= j=
) ) =)
2011 Overall - R
2016 Overall 30% |128% - 30% 490 14% |N8%
2022 Overall 24% |52% | 22% | 23% | 51% | 23% | 8% 4% 12% |1 4%
18to 24" 18% | 50% | 38% 50% | 50% | 13% 13%
25to0 34" 17% | 56% | 28% | 22% | 56% | 22% | 6% 6% | 11%
e 35to 44 22% |199% | 17% | 19% | 57% | 22% | 12% 3% | 9% [ 8%
Lroup
[ 45to 54 21% | 56% | 22% §14% | 61% | 22% | 12% 8% 19% [ 5%
55to 64 28% | 51% | 18% | 25% | 55% | 18% | 8% 6% | 9% | 6%
65 or over 25% | 47% | 24% | 29% | 41% | 25% | 5% S%N 12% [F4%
Some high school* 67% -
High school graduate 22% | 49% | 29% | 22% | 43% | 33% | 6% 4% | 6% | 2%
Level of Education Some college 26% | 51% | 20% | 27% | 52% | 17% |F4% 5% 3%
College graduate 23% | 50% | 25% | 20% | 53% | 25% | 10% 5% 7%
Graduate degree(s) 25% |157% | 17% | 22% | 54% | 23% | 12% 2908 13% |B2%
$25,000 or less* 28% | 39% | 28% F 7% | 39% | 28% | 11% 6%
| $25-$50,000 23% | 48% | 23% | 19% | 48% | 29% |2 2%
ncome
$50- $100,000 22% | 53% | 23% | 27% | 47% | 23% |N8%: 3% 2%
Over $100,000 27% |158% | 19% | 23% | 56% | 20% | 14% 5% 7%
Single 19% | 47% | 28% | 17% | 50% | 31% | 8%
Martial Status Married/living with partner 26% |152% | 20% | 25% | 52% | 21% | 9% 5% 5%
Widowed/separated/ divorced* 20% | 47% | 30% | 17% | 47% | 30%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 17% [[61% | 19% | 17% | 59% | 20% | 9% 1% 3%
_ Child(ren) over age 12 19% | 54% | 25% § 14% | 55% | 29% | 8% 3% 2%
Household Composition
Parent age 65 or older™ 37% | 47% | 16% | 37% | 47% | 16% | 5% 11%
None of these 29% |150% | 20% | 27% | 49% | 21% | 10% 6% 5%
Male 30% | 47% | 20% | 30% | 46% | 21% | 7% 4% 6%
Female 19% | 56% | 23% | 17% | 57% | 24% | 10% 4% 3%
Other* 50% | 50% 50% | 50%
Asian* 8% | 58% | 25% | 17% | 58% | 17% | 8% 25%
White/Caucasian 26% | 50% | 22% | 24% | 50% | 24% | 9% 4% 12% | 4%
Ethnicit Black/African American™ 20% |160% | 20% | 20% | 60% | 20% | 20% 20% | 20%
nnicity
Hispanic/Latino™ 25% | 25% [ 50% | 25% | 33% | 42% | 8% 8% | 8%
Native" 25% [ 25% |17o%
Other* 20% | 60% | 20% 80% | 20% 80% 20% 40% 20% | 20%
1st 34% | 30% | 34% | 32% | 34% | 30% | 13% [64% | 19% | 32% | 64% | 9% 6% | 6% 9%
2nd* 33% | 57% [F10%H] 29% | 57% [MI0%H 5% [R20%8 5% | 38% | 63% | 10% 19% 5%
" 3rd 33% | 44% | 19% | 33% | 47% | 17% Z5% | 19% | 42% | 58% | 6% 8% | 8% 3%
anic Dist
cmanc =i th 27% | 45% | 25% | 20% | 48% | 30% [ 16% |zBseNERRml 36% | 63% | 14% s | 7% %
a 4tF 27% | 45% | 25% | 20% | 48% | 30% | 16% [NZS% 2% 36% | 63% | 14% 9% 7% 5%
5th 24% [16d% | 15% | 26% | 59% | 15% | 7% [[8#%| 6% |'S0% 49% | 11% 13% 6% | 4%
6th* 14% | 59% | 23% | 23% | 50% | 23% | 9% [[Z4%| 9% [45% | 51% | 5% 9% | 5% | 9% | 5%
Not sure 19% [156% | 23% | 18% | 55% | 26% | 8% [R80%N| 11% | 88% | 61% | 14% 18% [B8%N| 9% |1 4%
Al K Yes 28% | 48% | 23% | 26% | 48% | 23% | 8% [ Z8% | 11% | 41% 8% 12% [F5% 5%
Aldeman Kno'
No 21% |156% | 21% | 19% | 55% | 23% | 9% |[SE#%| 12% | 89% | 60% | 13% 15% [B8%8| 10% |54%
Yes 23% |163% | 11% | 16% | 67% | 14% | 12% [[81% | 5% | 46% | 52% | 9% 12% [W2%8] 11% [B2%
Work inside Cit No, outside the City 22% | 55% | 21% | 22% | 55% | 22% | 8% [F84% 10% | 35% | 65% | 11% 17% (4% 14% = 5%
orkinsiae City
No, | am unemployed” 40% ||60% 20% ||80% 20% |180% [reo%]| a0% 20% 20%
| amretired 28% | 42% | 28% | 28% | 40% | 28% | 7% |[48%| 15% [ 48% | 55% | 14% | 12% | 9% | S% | 11% |54%
Fewer than 15 minutes 22% [P60% | 18% | 23% | 57% | 19% | 10% [F84%N 9% | 40% | 58% | 8% | 18% | 17% |[R8%| 12%
15-30 minutes 22% | 55% | 22% | 20% | 57% | 23% | 8% | #8% | 11% | 33% 13% | 13% | 18% [F 5% | 12% [88%
30-60 minutes 29% | 44% | 26% | 26% | 44% | 26% | 6% [R8S%N 9% | 38% 9% | 9% | 18% [B8%N| 21% |F8%
More than 60 minutes* 20% | 60% 20% | 60% 80% 40% 20% 20% | 20%
Not applicable 26% | 47% | 24% | 25% | 47% | 25% | 8% [FZS%| 13% |45% 11% | 13% | 9% [B4%8 11% | 7%
Yes 24% | 52% | 22% | 23% | 51% | 23% | 8% [Z8% | 11% | 41% 11% 13% (4% 12% |84%
No 36% | 33% | 28% | 34% | 38% | 27% | 14% [[64% | 20% | 25% 14% | 10% | 18% | 8% | 17% | 5%

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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City Health Frequency of Local Library

Public transportation e Frequency of Park Use

artmen

S = =
2022 Oak Creek, W z = | & . .
Distribution Questions = | 8 < g ;? 3 g ;? 3 g
Response Count: 389 +/- 4.94% 5| 5 BlElz|ze]|e Slsle|c|s Ele|c|5]|s
@ = o o > = 9 a < 9 6} £ — 9 6} £ —
slal2lel°17 1Szl 1s|5ls|°|s|5]c¢
£ s = | = | 5| £ £ | 9| £
=1 = E @ 0 o 2 © o
1 I EEE
= 14
8 c
2011 Overall T T T T | (e oo | 21 [ 16% | 23%
2016 Overall 3000 10% | 7% | 10 |G ol 217 1889 19% | 23% | 28% |85 |iisal] 23
2022 Overall 34% | 12% | 7% | 16% | 49% |R2den] 58% 7900 12% | 34% | 23% | 25% | 23% | 40% | 15% | 19%
181024 50% | 68% | 25% | 68% | 25% | - | 50% 13% | 38% | 38% | 18% | 25% | 50% | - | 25%
2510 34" 11% | 39% | 22% | 39% | 50% | - | 61% GOl 11% | 25% | 17% | 44% | 22% | 33% [[019%)] 33%
Groun 35 t0 44 21% | 22% | 14% | 26% | 48% BE2R] 60% 09 B8R 229 | 34% | 36% |WORRN| 34% | 22% | 31%
4510 54 26% |18%. | 8% | 19% | 51% |ha%n] 62% B0l 8% | 34% | 23% | 31% | 30% | 40% | 14% | 16%
55 to 64 30% | 8% | 5% | 11% | 63%| - | 57% 89| 10% | 44% | 22% | 18% | 26% | 38% | 18% | 16%
65 or over 49% | 7% |02oan| 7% | 40% [N2oall 54% 5900 20% | 36% | 20% | 18% | 26% | 44% |12% | 15%
Some high school” 33%|33% | - |33%| - |33%|33% 33% | 33% | - |33%| - lerme| - | - |33%
High school graduate 39% | 8% |B2ol| 12% | 53% | - | 67% OOl 227 | 37% | 12% | 16% | 47% | 35% [110% |6
Level of Education Some college 35% | 7% |18%.| 10% | 50% |B2oaa] 63% Ol 13% | 43% | 23% | 17% | 28% | 49% | 14% [e%
College graduate 28% | 13% | 10% | 18% | 51% [Wesaml 56% B9 0690 33% | 26% | 30% | 16% | 38% | 17% | 29%
Graduate degree(s) 36% | 20% | 13% | 22% | 43% |B2oal] 51% 10% | 11% | 25% | 25% | 3e% [[18%| 37% | 17% | 28%
$25,000 0r less” 50% | 11% | 11% | 11% | 39% | 6% | 61% 6% | 39% | 33% | 11% | 11% | 33% | 50% [Besen] 11%
o $25-$50,000 44% | 10% | 8% | 8% | 40% |W2sanl 54% W0l 17% | 35% | 23% | 17% | 38% | 33% [Resen] 19%
$50- $100,000 38% | 7% | 7% | 18% | 47% |Ne%ea] 58% 800 9% | 36% | 26% | 23% | 21% | 44% | 18% | 16%
Over $100,000 27% | 17% | 8% | 19% | 52% |sen] 60% Boal 8% | 30% | 25% | 32% | 20% | 38% | 15% | 24%
Single 39% | 22% | 14% | 22% | 42% [Ra%r] 67% 89| 25% | 39% | 17% | 17% | 31% | 39% | 11% | 19%
Martial Status Married/living with partner 31% | 12% | 7% | 16% | 50% |W2%8| 57% 6% 8% | 34% | 25% | 28% | 22% | 40% | 17% | 19%
Widowed/separated/ divorced” 57% | 7% |Reoanl 79| 37% |Reoan] 60% | 23% |09 | 279 | 30% | 23% | 17% | 23% | 37% [l0a)] 23%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 23% | 19% | 13% | 28% | 48% |89 49% | 35% | 13% DRIOGN| 17% | 33% | 45% |RZ0GN| 33% | 23% | 33%
ousehold Compoion Child(ren) over age 12 27% |9% | 7% | 17% | 51% [R2oan| 53% | 39% [Nzl 8% | 39% | 25% | 25% | 19% | 45% | 18% | 16%
Parent age 65 or older 37% |DS%|is%n| 21% | 58% | - |\74%| 16% [MSoaR| 21% | 26% | 32% | 16% | 32% | 37% | 21% (MR
Nore of these 40% | 13% | 7% | 12% | 47% [D00Bl 59% | 32% |R6%a] 15% | 37% | 21% | 21% | 30% | 38% |laae]| 20%
Male 38% | 13% | 5% | 11% | 48% |WGR] 64% | 29% |R8%n] 10% | 37% | 26% | 24% | 26% | 42% | 15% | 17%
Female 33% | 13% | 10% | 21% | 46% |WES0R] 52% | 36% [R8%n] 14% | 32% | 17% | 31% | 21% | 6% | 19% | 22%
Other” | '50% | 50% [ 50% [50% | - |so%[so%| | [so%|  [so%| [N
Asian” 33% | 8% | 17% | 17% | 50%| - | 58% |nesen] 25% | - | 17% | 58%| 25% | - | 25% | 33% | 33%
White/Caucasian 35% | 13% | 8% | 16% | 47% (DRl 58% | 33% [MGOMN 10% | 35% | 23% | 26% | 23% | 41% | 15% | 20%
- Black/African American® 20% | - | - | 20% | 40% | 20% | 20% | 20% | 40% | 20% | 20% | 20% | 20% | 20% | - | 20% | 40%
Hispanic/Latino™ 17% 8% - | 25% |67 - | 50% | 33% |RB9RN| 25% | 25% | 42% |8%a| 17% | 50% [Besah| 17%
Native" | - [25% | 25% [2s%)| - | 50% | 25% | 25% | 25% | 25% | 25% | 25% | 50% | 50%
Other” 20% [20% | | - eos| — leomlaow| — | | | [N 2o |60
Tst 40% | 15% | 9% | 15% | 43% | - | 53% | 34% | B0%a ] 9% | 19% | 23% | 40% | 19% | 38% | 30%
2nd" 38% | 19% | 14% | 14% | 43% | - | 43% 10% | 14% | 29% | 19% | 38% | 14% | 33% | 14%
3rd 31% | 8% |hes| 17% | 50% | - | 56% SO 7% | 25% | 22% | 17% | 44% | 14%
(S EIET Pl 4th 50% | 11% |5% | 14% | 39% [W29R| 55% 590 16% | 39% | 23% | 18% | 18% | 43% | 18%
Sth 28% | 13% | 7% | 9% | 59% |h2s] 48% 290l 15% | 33% | 30% | 15% | 20% | 41% [Nk
6th 32%| - | - |oaleds| - |59% 09| 9% | 45% | 27% | 18% | 27% | 55% |WBoR
Not sure 31% | 15% |L8%.| 23% | 46% |IAs) 65% 200l 12% | 34% | 20% | 27% | 30% | 35% | 15%
e Ko Yes 38% | 12% | 6% | 11% | 46% |Nesen] 45% 7% | 10% | 36% | 23% | 26% | 19% | 44% | 14%
No 29% | 13% | 9% | 21% | 51% |B2oan 69% 200l 14% | 31% | 24% | 26% | 28% | 34% | 18%
Yes 32% | 11% | 14% | 19% | 51%| - | 47% 11% | 9% | 39% | 26% | 25% | 23% | 44% | 14%
Work inae iy No, outside the City 27% | 17% |L9%. | 22% | 50% |Beoal] 61% 200l 10% | 29% | 27% | 29% | 22% | 38% | 18%
No, [ amunemployed” 20% | 40% | 20% | 40% | 60%| - | 40% 20% | 20% | 40% | 20% | 40% | 20%
 am retired 45% | 7% |D2oah] 6% | 45% [Boall 59% WOl 1% | 39% | 18% | 22% | 25% | 41% | 14%
Fewer than 15 minutes 27% | 14% | 14% | 27% | 48% - 57% 9% | 12% | 36% | 25% | 26% | 26% | 36% | 17%
15-30 minutes 28% | 16% | 10% | 22% | 48% |Beoal] 60% 800l 9% | 25% | 30% | 27% | 19% | 44% | 14%
30-60 minutes 21% | 21% | 9% | 18% | 59% |Ra%an] 53% S| 2% | 24% | 41% | 21% | 32% | 24%
More than 60 minutes” HEEE 40% | 20% | 40% | - | 40% | 40%
Not applicable 43% | 8% |ooal| 8% | 46% [N2abl 57% 50| 16% | 38% | 19% | 21% 40% | 14%
Yes 34% | 12% | 7% | 16% | 49% |R2%] 58% 2% | 12% | 34% | 23% | 25% 40% | 15%
No 28% | 27% | 12% | 26% | 44% |4se] 45% 18% |L8% | 29% | 17% | 29% 37% | 18%

*Cohort has lower response level which may increase score variation
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Aquatics facilities tax (pool, s Curbside fall leaf collection tax

2022 Oak Creek, WI
Distribution Questions 8 8
- o = o o S
Response Count: 389 +/- 4.94% slelglgl2|5|alelelg|lgla|g|B]|g]®
2 ; A ; 2 ; A ;
Q a & ~ 0 ~ N < o a & — 0 ~ N =
alole|la|ld|l8[x]|le]3|ofles]la[d]| B3] 9
2011 Il - - - B - B
2016 Overall 48% | 25% | 16% |Nasen|Rasenlngsa] 42% 9% | 5% | - [N4%
2022 Overall 34% | 46% | 22% | 8% | 7% |F2% |1 2% |1 2% | 33% 6% | 1% | 2% | 1%
18t0 24" 38% | 50% | 25% 13% | - - | 50%
25t0 34" 33% | 50% | 28% 6% - 28% 6% - 6%
35t044 50% | 26% [ 28% | 12% | 21% | 5% - 3% | 38% 10% | 12% [§2% - 2%
45to 54 29% | 48% | 26% | 6% [18% |1 8% | 8% | 8% | 31% 10% | 4% [N1% 1%
55 to 64 30% | 55% | 20% | 7% | 8% - 2% | 2% 30% 10% | 7% [F2% |"2%
65 or over 35% | 49% | 18% | 8% | 4% - 1% - | 34% 7% | 5% | 1% | 1% | 1%
Some high school® 33% | 67% - - - - - - 33%
High school graduate 33% | 55% | 18% | 6% [92% - 2% - | 29% 4% | 4% - 2% | 2%
el of Education Some college 32% | 49% | 23% | 7% | 4% - 2% | 1% 41% 9% | 8% | 3% | 2% |"1%
College graduate 40% | 42% | 26% | 8% | 8% [F2% | 2% N 2% ] 32% 9% | 5% - 2%
Graduate degree(s) 33% | 43% | 16% | 12% | 12% |/ 4% || 4% | 29% 14% | 7% [82%
$25,0000r less* 50% | 39% | 6% | 6% | 6% - | 11% | - |Pel% 6% - 6% | 11%
‘ $25-$50,000 29% | 50% | 29% | 6% - 2% - - | 27% 2% | 2% - - 2%
ncome
$50- $100,000 31% | 58% | 20% | 8% | 8% - 2% | 1% | 40% 11% | 8% [F1% 1% [N1%
Over $100,000 37% | 40% | 23% | 10% | 9% |5 3% [Nl 8% | 29% 14% | 7% |N2%|N1%
Single 39% | 44% | 25% | 6% | 6% | 8% | 6% - | 39% 6% | 8% - 3%
Married/living with partner 35% | 45% | 23% | 9% | 8% |F2% N EVeRIN2968] 32% 11% | 6% | 1% | 1% | 1%
Widowed/separated/ divorced* 40% | 53% | 17% [F38% - - 3% - 37% 3% - 3% | 3%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 48% | 30% | 28% | 13% | 17% [ 4% - 3% | 32% 12% | 10% (W96
" Child(ren) over age 12 30% | 53% | 15% | 8% | 8% | 4% [F2%~| 8% | 28% 16% | 6% [ISN|N1%
Household Composition
Parent age 65 or older* 21% |'58% | 16% | 5% | 11% - - - 37% 5% | 16%
None of these 37% | 45% | 26% | 6% | 5% |B%8| 3% [12% | 36% 8% | 5% | 2% | 3% | 1%
Male 29% | 52% | 23% | 7% | 4% |B%eR| 2% |2 2% | 31% 11% | 4% [F2% |81%
Female 43% | 37% | 22% | 10% | 11% [N2%NN2%8N2%] 37% 8% | 9% |P1% | 3% |"1%
Other* 50% | - |50%
Asian” 42% [ 50% | 17% | - - - - - | 25% 8%
White/Caucasian 36% | 45% | 23% | 8% | 7% [N 2% |"2% | 35% 11% | 7% [F1% 1% |[F0%
Ethnicit Black/African American*® 40% - 20% | 40% - 20% - - 20% 20% - 20%
nnicity
Hispanic/Latino* 42% | 42% | 8% | 17% 8% - 8% | 50% 25% | 8%
Native* 50% | 50% | 25% 75% 25%
Other* 60% | - | 40%
1st 45% | 36% | 21% | 15% 4% |1 2% | 36% 6% | 13% |14% | 4%
2nd* 43% | 43% | 38% | 5% 24% 14%
. 3rd 33% | 47% | 25% | 6% - 3% 6% | 6% | 17% 6% | 3%
Aldmanic 4th 39% | 41% [ 32% | 7% | 7% [R2%] - | 5% [ 2% 11% [ 5%
Sth 22% | 56% | 19% | 7% | 4% |82% - - | 17% 7% | 6%
6th* 27% | 55% | 23% | - 5% - - - | 41% 9%
Not sure 39% | 45% | 18% | 9% | 9% |N2% [N 2%[%N] 45% 15% | 7% [S%eN 3% [1%
Yes 37% | 43% | 23% | 9% | 8% |NaRN2% | 3% | 29% 8% | 5% | 2% | 1%
Aldeman Know!
No 35% | 47% | 22% | 8% | 6% |F2% | 2% |N1%N] 39% 13% | 6% [I%eNN 2% [N1%
Yes 37% | 51% | 19% | 4% | 7% |12% - 2% 26% 5% | 2% | 2%
e No, outside the City 35% | 42% | 26% | 11% | 8% |5 3% [N2%S[82%| 36% 14% | 8% |NZGNINIZ0NINI%S
Work inside City
No, | am unemployed* 20% | 60% - - 20% 20%
| am retired 36% | 49% | 20% | 7% | 4% - 3% 1% 36% | 49% | 21% | 7% | 6% [[1% | 2% | 1%
Fewer than 15 minutes 32% | 49% | 23% | 8% | 10% | - - O8] 31% | 52% | 19% | 12% | 5% | 8%
15-30 minutes 36% | 36% | 26% | 13% | 7% | 4% | 3% || 30% | 47% | 22% | 10% | 6% [F2% |8 2%
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes 38% | S0% | 21% | 6% | 9% | 6% - 6% | 47% | 41% | 21% | 21% | 12% - - 3%
More than 60 minutes™ - 80%| 20% - - - - - 40% | 40% | 40% - 20%
Not applicable 35% | 50% | 20% | 6% | 5% - 2% |1%0] 34% | 52% | 20% | 8% | 5% |'1% | 2%
—_— Yes 34% | 46% | 22% | 8% | 7% [F2% N 2% |1 2% | 33% | 49% | 20% | 10% | 6% [Si%] 2% |[N1%
Sample
No 44% | 38% | 22% | 9% | 11% | 5% [18% |1 8% | 36% | 45% | 26% | 10% | 5% [N 1%8] 3%
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Fire/EMS Department sen X Health Department servic

2022 Oak Creek, WI
Distribution Questions 8 8
Response Count: 389 +/- 4.94% slgls(a|8|8 § cleslele|8|8|8 é 2
sl aflaflzals|azlol=slslaelalals|aelo]l=s
02 o s P » - = Gg %) @) - Z o R = qg
> >
2011 Il - - - R R R R R
2016 Overall 36% | 40% 16% | 6% | 4% | 8% | 43% | 57% - 20% | 11% | 4% | 2% |i%
2022 Overall 28% | 22% 7% [12% ] 8% | 4% | 41% | 41% | 22% | 8% | 5% | 2% | 2% [|"1%
18 to 24* - 50% 13% |NES%N| 25% | 13% | 38% | 13%
25to 34* 39% | 44% | 6% 11% - 6% - 33% |'50% | 17% | 11% | 11% - 6%
35to0 44 40% | 38% | 26% 10% [F8%  [R2%R2% 8 34% | 45% | 22% | 10% | 7% |F8% - 2%
45to 54 47% | 21% | 29% 6% | 4% | 4% | 8% | 36% | 44% | 25% | 9% | 5% | 8% - 1%
55to 64 49% | 32% | 19% 10% | 5% A% 6% | 42% | 42% | 25% | 8% | 2% |NI%SIN1%8 3%
65 or over 58% | 23% | 19% 6% - 5% | 4% | 48% | 37% 5% | 4% | 1% | 4%
Some high school® 67% | 33% - - - - - - 67% | 33%
High school graduate 55% | 27% | 22% | 10% | 6% - 2% | 4% | 45% | 41% | 22% | 4% | 6% | 2% | 2%
el of Education Some college 52% | 27% | 25% | 11% | 8% - 1% 4% | 46% | 41% | 22% | 7% | 6% - - 4%
College graduate 50% | 25% | 27% | 14% | 7% 8% 5% | 8% | 40% | 43% | 23% | 9% | 5% |[N2%NN2%
Graduate degree(s) 43% | 35% | 8% | 14% | 8% | 6% | 5% | 5% | 35% | 42% | 22% | 12% |[§2%%| 4% | 4% [N
$25,000 or less* 61% | 22% | 11% | 17% | 11% - 11% - W20 11% | 17% | 17% | 6% - 11%
Income $25-$50,000 56% | 25% | 27% | 13% [W2% - 4% | 6% | 44% | 40% | 25% | 8% | 4% | 2% | 4%
$50- $100,000 54% | 27% | 25% | 11% | 9% 8% | 8% | 8% | 47% | 39% | 25% | 8% | 9% |G 2%
Over $100,000 45% | 27% | 21% | 14% | 9% | 4% |18% | 4% | 34% | 46% | 21% | 8% |[N2% 5 |N2% IVeN 2%
Single 69%0 11% | 25% | 17% | 8% [B8%N| 6% [F8%56% | 28% | 17% | 11% | 11% |[F8%H| 6%
Married/living with partner 47% | 30% | 22% | 11% | 8% [F8% | 8% | 4% | 38% | 45% | 22% | 9% | 4% [F2% |17 "2%
Widowed/separated/ divorced* 63%| 23% | 23% | 20% |8% - 7% | 8% 11638% | 27% | 33% | 8% | 8% - 7%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 42% | 38% | 23% | 14% | 10% | 4% [IZeNINI%N] 35% | 48% | 29% | 6% | 6% | 4%
Household Composition Child(ren) over age 12 42% | 30% | 25% | 15% | 8% | 6% | 8% [N 34% | 47% | 27% | 8% | 4% | 8%
Parent age 65 or older* 53% | 11% | 42% | 11% | 5% | 5% - 5% | 32% | 42% | 32% | 5% - 5%
None of these 56% | 24% | 19% | 12% | 8% |BMeM 5% | 6% | 49% | 35% | 20% | 9% | 5% [N 4% | S%
Male 49% | 29% | 22% 5% [ 2% | 4% | 8% | 41% | 43% | 23% | 5% | 5% | 2% | 1% | 2%
Female 52% | 27% | 20% | 12% | 10% |S8% 298| 5% | 43% | 37% | 23% | 11% | 4% |N2% SN2 v
Other” - 50% | 50% - - - - - - 50% - - 50%
Asian® 58% | 25% | 17% 8% | 50% | 33% | 25%
White/Caucasian 52% | 26% | 23% 2% | 3% | 4% | 43% | 41% | 24% | 8% | 5% |F1% | 1% | 1%
Ethnicity Black/African American*® 40% 20% - - 40% - - 20% | 20% | 20%
Hispanic/Latino* 58% | 17% - 17% 8% - 17% | 42% | 42% - 17% - 8% - 8%
Native* S%N 25% | 25% | 25% S7N 25% (NES%
Other” 20% | 40% | 20% 20% | 40% | 20% - 20%
1st S7% | 21% | 21% 2% | 2% - 43% | 34% | 28% | 11% | 6% [F2%
2nd* S57% | 29% | 24% 5% - 38% |'52% | 19% | 19%
X 3rd 42% | 39% | 8% 3% | 6% | 8% | 3% | 33% | 47% | 19% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 8% | 6%
Aldmanic 4th 50% | 34% | 16% 1a% | - 5% | 5% [45% [ 45% [ so% | 7% | 7%
5th 41% | 33% | 22% 2% 4% | 4% | 4% | 31% | 44% | 20% | 9% | 4% - 2% | 2%
6th* 64% 14% | 32% 5% - 9% | 36% | 36% | 23% | 5% | 9%
Not sure 51% | 26% | 24% 10% |[B2% | 4% | 5% | 47% | 40% | 20% | 9% | 4% | 8% | 4% |1%
T — Yes 58% | 27% | 21% 7% | 8% | 8% | 3% | 40% | 43% | 24% | 8% | 5% [Fd% | 1% 2%
No 48% | 28% | 22% 9% [12% 2% | 5% | 43% | 40% | 21% | 9% | 5% |1 2% | 2% |N1%
Yes 54% | 26% | 26% 4% | 4% [F2%082%0] 46% | 39% | 25% | 12% | 4% - 2% | 2%
Workinside City No, outside the City 45% | 29% | 23% 10% |F8% | 8% |F 8% | 36% | 45% | 21% | 8% | 6% [N2% NN 2%
No. | am unemployed” Bl - | 2o% 20% N [20% 20| - | - [20%
| am retired 55% | 27% | 20% 7% [BA%0] 4% | 4% | 46% | 40% | 24% | 6% | 4% [ d% | 3%
Fewer than 15 minutes 42% | 31% | 22% 10% | 5% [i% - 38% | 42% | 23% 8% [Nl% | 1% 1%
15-30 minutes 44% | 27% | 21% 9% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 34% | 43% | 23% | 10% | 4% | 4% [F1% | 1%
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes 53% | 29% | 32% 9% - - 9% | 35% | S0% | 21% [P 8% | 9% - - 9%
More than 60 minutes* 40% | 40% | 40% - - - - - 40% | 60%
Not applicable 57% 20% 6% - 4% | 4% | 49% | 38% | 23% | 7% | 3% - 3%
Sample Yes 49% 22% 7% [2% | 3% | 4% | 41% | 41% | 22% | 8% | 5% | 2% | 2% | 1%
No 58% 22% | 14% | 12% 5% | 6% | 7% | 38% | 39% | 25% | 10% | 7% |NS% 270N e
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Increased library se vay capacity tax

2022 Oak Creek, WI
Distribution Questions 8 8
Response Count: 389 +/- 4.94% slgls(a|8|8 é cleslele|8|8|8 § 2
sl aflaflzals|azlol=slslaelalals|aelo]l=s
3 o s sS85 o %] o e ||| B @
3 3
2011 Il - - - - B B B B B B B B
2016 Overall 41% |159% - 18% | 9% |F8% N [N2% N |N%N] 37% - 48% | 25% | 16% | 6% |F4% |82%
2022 Overall 27% | 57% | 16% | 7% |12% |NI%6N|NI% NI 25% | 58% | 13% | 7% | 5% |WEeRN 2% |S1%
18to0 24" 50% | 38% | 25% | - | 13% | - - - | 38% | 68% | 38%
25to 34* 39% | 44% | 17% | 22% | - - | 11% | - | 22% [[67% | 11% | 6% | 6% - 6%
35to 44 34% | 45% | 22% | 9% | 9% | 8% - 3% | 26% | 60% | 14% | 7% | 7% | 8% - 2%
45to 54 22% | 60% | 18% | 5% |[S1%N|N1% - - | 29% | 52% | 16% | 10% | 6% - - 1%
55to 64 23% [66% | 16% | 7% - - - - | 25% [ 61% | 16% | 7% | 6% [N
65 or over 28% | 58% | 15% | 6% |[F2% |"2% | 2% |NI%N] 24% | 57% | 10% | 5% [82%|82% | 3% |[12%
Some high school® 67% | 33% - - - - - - 33% | 67%
High school graduate 22% W% 10% | - - - 2% 2% 20% [169% | 8% |N2%N| 6% - 2% | 2%
el of Education Some college 25% | 62% | 13% | 6% |[Wi% - 1% | 1% | 25% | 58% | 14% | 6% [SA%NNIY6N 1% 1%
College graduate 29% | 58% | 19% | 8% | 4% |82% |N2% NI 26% | 58% | 14% | 8% | 7% |N2%N|N2%8|82%
Graduate degree(s) 27% | 52% | 20% | 11% |52%8| 4% - - | 28% | 52% | 16% | 8% | 5% [RERIN2%
$25,0000r less* 44% | 39% | 17% | 6% | 6% - | 11% | - | 33%|50% | 11% | 6% - - | 11%
N $25-$50,000 25% | 60% | 19% [F2% | 2% | 2% - 2% 21% 9% 10% 2% | 2%
$50- $100,000 29% |159% | 16% | 9% |F2% |NIZeRNI%NINIYeN] 22% | 62% | 12% % |B2% - 2% | 2%
Over $100,000 23% | 57% | 16% | 8% |F2%|N2% [N 29% | 51% | 16% | 7% | 8% | 8% [NESeNINI%
Single 39% | 50% | 11% | 8% | 8% | 6% | 6% - | 22% [[69% | 14% | 8% | 8% - 3%
Married/living with partner 25% | 58% | 17% | 8% |5 2% [N ROBRINI%H 27% | 56% | 14% | 7% | 6% |F2% |Z%N 1Y%
Widowed/separated/ divorced* 37% | 58% | 23% | 8% | 8% - 3% - | 23% |67% | 7% | 8% - - 7% | 8%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 30% | 51% | 23% | 9% | 7% | 8% - 4% 30% | 57% | 20% | 6% | 6% | 8% - 1%
Household Composition Child(ren) over age 12 20% | 64% | 16% | 7% [F2%|F2% - A% 24% [ 59% | 18% | 6% | 7% - - 1%
Parent age 65 or older* 21% | 58% | 16% | 5% | 5% - - - 16% [168% | 21% - - - - 5%
None of these 32% | 55% | 17% | 7% |SA%SN1%| 2% N9 28% | 57% | 11% 4% | 2% | 3% | 1%
Male 24% |59% | 15% | 7% |SA%N 2% |NI% NI 27% | 58% | 14% 4% |1% | 2%
Female 31% | 54% | 19% | 6% | 4% |[B1% | 1% 1% 26% | 56% | 14% 5% | 2% | 2% | 2%
Other’ HE NN |
Asian* 33% | 50% | 8% - - - - - | 33%|58% | - - % - - %
White/Caucasian 28% | 57% | 18% | 8% | 2% |NI%6N|NA% NI 26% | 58% | 15% | 7% | 5% |NA%GRINIveN|N1%
Ethnicity Black/African American*® 20% | 20% | 40% - - 20% - - 20% | 40% | 20% | 20%
Hispanic/Latino* 25% [67% | 8% | 8% - - - - | 25% | 58% | 17% | - 8%
Native* 25% [WIS%Y 25% | - - - - - | 25% [IS%| - | 25%
Other* 20% | 60% | 20% | - - - - - | 20% |1 60% | 20%
1st 40% | 47% | 23% | 15% | 6% - - 2% 34% | 47% | 17% | 15% | 9% | 4% [§2%
2nd* 29% [162% | 19% | 10% - - - - 29% [62% | 19% | 5%
T 3rd 22% | 58% | 14% | 8% - 6% | 3% - | 22% | 50% | 11% | 8% | 8% [F8% - 3%
4th 20% 2% 9% | 5% [F2% - - - | 30% | 64% | 14% | 5% | 7%
5th 19% | 59% | 20% | 4% - - 2% - | 15% [F69%| 9% | 7% |§2% - 2%
6th* 36% | 41% | 23% | 5% | 5% - - - | 27% | 50% | 23% | 5% - - 5%
Not sure 31% | 54% | 16% | 7% | 8% | 2% |[FNA% 1% 28% | 57% | 14% | 4% | 4% |W%N 2% | 2%
NG Yes 25% |159% | 16% | 8% | 8% |NIGNINI%NININ 29% | 54% | 15% | 7% | 7% |[H2% S |82%|N1%
No 30% | 54% | 18% | 6% |12% | 2% |[NA% 1% 23% | 68% | 12% | 6% | 3% [N 2%
Yes 28% | 60% | 12% | 5% | 5% - - - | 30% | 56% | 19% | 9% | 4%
v No, outside the City 29% | 58% | 20% | 9% |[F2% |5 2% |NA%NINI%N] 26% | 58% | 16% | 6% | 6% |H2% |[NVeN|N1%
No, | am unemployed* 40% | 60% - - - - - - 20% | 60% - - 20%
| am retired 25% | 61% | 16% | 5% |SA%N|NI%N | 1% S IN19%68] 25% | 59% | 9% 4% | 1% | 4% | 1%
Fewer than 15 minutes 32% | 52% | 17% | 10% | 6% - 1% - | 25% | 58% | 22% 4% [1%
15-30 minutes 25% | 54% | 21% | 10% |[S%N 3% W% 26% | 57% | 15% 5% | 1% | 1% | 1%
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes 24% | 59% | 18% | 6% | 3% - - 3% | 26% | 65% | 15% 9% 8% - 3%
More than 60 minutes* 40% | 60% - - - - - - 40% | 60%
Not applicable 26% | 62% | 15% | 4% |S%N|N19%8| 1% - | 26% | 60% 6% | 4% [P1% | 3% |'1%
Yes 27% | 57% | 16% | 7% |[F2% |S1%8 [N 1% 1% 25% | 58% 7% | 5% |[Bi%N 2% [F1%
No 35% | 44% | 23% | 8% | 8% [F2% |NI%NN1%S] 30% | 49% 9% | 8% | 8% | 5% [N1%
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y maintenance tax

Police Department services

2022 Oak Creek, WI
Distribution Questions 3 3
o o Q > - - o <
Response Count: 389 +/- 4.94% slelglgl2|5|alelelg|lgla|g|B]|g]®
a =5 o = ) <~ S < a = o = ) <~ & a5
alole|la|ld|l8[x]|le]3|ofles]la[d]| B3] 9
2 (s} 2 (s}
> >
2011 I , -
2016 Overall 35% | 47% | 25% | 17% |69 |4 |ise -38% 41% 16% | 7% | 4% | 4%
2022 Overall 46% | 33% | 23% | 14% | 6% |2%Rlnss e sal] 50% | 29% | 22% 8% | 3% | 4% | 3%
18 to 24* 83%)| 25% | 25% | 38% | 13% 75%| 25% | 50% 13%
25t0 34" 33% [56% | 17% | 11% 6% 33% [[61% | 17% 6% 6%
35 to 44 38% | 48% | 16% | 14% | 10% [5% D8 43% | 38% | 28% 5% | 3% | 5% | 2%
45t054 43% | 26% | 29% | 17% | 5% [Nioan| 4% 48% | 21% | 27% | 13% | 12% |Pa9%0| 5% [IER
55t0 64 49% | 33% | 23% | 16% | 9% |PEICRINSARINATRN] 52% | 25% | 20% | 10% | 10% |H2%R[NEN] 6%
65 or over 51% | 30% | 26% | 10% |FE%R NSO 56% | 26% | 17% | 15% | 7% |ReseR|a%|Ne%
Some high school® 33% [ROE% 33% | 67%
High school graduate 57% | 27% | 39% |R2oaN| 4% 2% [N2% 55% | 31% 4% 2% | 2%
el of Education Some college 47% | 33% | 25% | 13% |Re%IaRNeN %] 58% | 26% 8% | 2% | 2% | 4%
College graduate 47% | 32% | 24% | 16% | 7% |B2%R| 5% [iSaH| 28% | 29% 8% [[8% | 7% [F2%
Graduate degree(s) 40% | 39% | 12% | 18% | 10% |H2%R|IEEE 46% | 31% | 179% | 12% | 10% | 6% [P 491 4%
$25,0000r less” 50%| 33% | 17% [16% 11% 61% | 22% | 22% | 11% | 6% 11%
‘ $25-$50,000 56% | 29% | 27% | 15% [F4%" |R2SeRIR2ARRRTN 0% | 40% | 17% | 179 |B2%R| 4% [R2oan[Ra%
ncome
$50- $100,000 48% | 31% | 29% | 16% [ 4560 [IRIRRINESONINARN] 0% | 23% | 24% | 16% | 10% |F8% N8N [N2%
Over $100,000 42% | 33% | 20% | 14% | 9% |2RRIRCeNSaR] 43% | s0% 9% | 4% | 5% | 4%
Single 44% | 42% | 14% | 19% | 8% [N8% | 8% 58% | 31% | 19% | 19% |N8%n| &% [N8%
Married/living with partner 46% | 31% | 24% | 14% | 6% |NRRRINONATRN 29% | 29% | 24% | 11% | 9% |F8%| 4% [Na%
Widowed/separated/ divorced* 58% | 37% | 33% 10% 68% | 27% | 20% | 17% |N8% 7% |18%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 35% | 48% | 22% | 14% | 6% [hasen | 42% | 36% | 26% | 17% | 7% |Fa% | 4% [iee
Hoschald " Child(ren) over age 12 42% | 31% | 26% | 19% |'5% [H2%R|N8% 45% | 28% | 22% | 13% | 9% [5% | 5% IR
ousenold Composition
[ Parent age 65 or older* 26% |[47% | 32% 5% 47% | 21% | 37% 11% [15% 5%
None of these 5% 30% | 22% | 14% [ 7% |NESORIN 298 |R2o 57% | 27% 8% | 8% | 5% | 5%
Male 48% | 32% | 24% | 15% | 5% |IiSanln2o e say] 54% | 26% 7% | 3% | 3% | 4%
Female 47% | 33% | 23% | 11% | 6% |20 4% |R2%aM] 49% | 31% 8% | 4% | 5% [ 3%
Other” 50% 50% [200%]
Asian* 42% | 50% | 8% 8% 8% 33% | 42% 8% 8% | 8%
White/Caucasian 48% | 32% | 24% | 15% | 6% |IESARINERINISaN] 53% | 25% 13% | 9% |R8%| 4% [Na%
Ethnicit Black/African American*® 20% | 20% | 20% | 20% 20% 40% | 20% 20%
nnICIty
Hispanic/Latino* 58%)| 25% 33% | 17% 8% |'67% | 17% 25% | 8% | 17% 17%
Native" 25% J200%] 25% | 50%
Other* 20% | 40% | 40% 20%
Ist 51%| 26% | 28% | 9% | 21% 6% 60% 19% | 15% |N4%
2nd* Ba 19% | 43% | 14% 5% 52% 29% | 5% 5%
o 3rd 39% | 36% | 14% | 17% | 6% [F8% 3% || 47% 19% [N 6% [Ne%en| 6%
Aldmanic 4th 590 34% | 20% | 16% | 9% 55% 11% | 20% [B2%eN| 5% [o%
5th 33% | 48% | 22% | 11% [N2seR|R2oaN[R2% 43% 1% | 4% [[2% | 4% | 4%
6th* 559 23% | 32% | 18% 59% 14% |15% 9%
Not sure 45% | 34% | 21% | 15% |4sen|a%n| 4% |Ra%] 51% 9% | 7% [8% | 7% [[8%
A o Yes 52% | 27% | 28% | 13% | 8% |NaSeRlNa% [aN] 52% 16% | 10% |N2%R| 4% [8%
aeman Know!
No 42% | 38% | 19% | 15% |45 N2 |Resen|R2san] s0% 8% | 7% |'8% | 8% | 3%
Yes 46% | 33% | 33% | 12% |4% 47% 12% | 9% | 4% | 4% | 2%
Workineide Cit No, outside the City 45% | 32% | 21% 7% | 8% |2% |Faser] 49% 1% | 7% [[8% | 5% | 8%
Nork inside City
No, | am unemployed* 40% | 40% 20% | 20% | 40% 20%
| am retired 49% | 33% | 25% 7% [Pa% | 4% |Pase] se% 14% | 9% |N2%R|Nesn] 4%
Fewer than 15 minutes 40% | 29% | 35% 5% 42% 13% | 12% |8%n|Resen[ea
15-30 minutes 47% | 29% | 20% 8% [[8% | 3% |Fuoar] 51% 1% | 7% | 6% | 5% |'8%
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes 47% | 41% | 18% 6% | 6% 3% | 65% 18% | 6% 6% | 6%
More than 60 minutes™ 40% | 60% 60%
Not applicable 49% | 35% | 22% | 9% | 6% |Bisan| 4% [Rasal| 53% 8% 2% | 4% | 3%
— Yes 46% | 33% | 23% | 14% | 6% |N2%n|s% [isay] s0% 8% | 3% | 4% | 3%
Sample
[ No 47% | 27% | 24% | 14% | 129 |Pa9e | RSN |R2oaN] 529% 9% | 15% [14% | 5% | 7%
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Senior Center tax Sidewalk connection improvements

2022 Oak Creek, WI
Distribution Questions 8 8
Response Count: 389 +/- 4.94% gl g2 g 5 2 § 2]z 212 g 5 2 é 2
sl s8]l szl slalolslelea|ls|lolslalols
2 O 2 - - - = Gg %] (e} - Z o R = qg
> >
2011 I - - - g g g - , , , - -
2016 Overall 48% 52%-17% 12% | 4% | 2% | 1% | 46% 54%-21% 13% | 5% |1 2% | 3%
2022 Overall 41% | 41% | 24% | 8% | 5% |Nasen| 2% |Rosad] 339 | 47% s% | 2% | 1% | 2%
18 to 24* 50% | 38% | 38% | 13% | - - - - 1 38% | 50%
25t0 34" 28% (Mool 6% | 6% | 11% | - [e% | - |33%|39% 6% | - - [ 11%
35 to 44 33% [150% | 29% ['8% | 7% [F2% 2% [ 2% ] 5% | 43% s | 3% | - | 3%
45t054 35% [45% | 21% | 9% [ 4% [Fe% | - - | 40% | 36% 8% | 4% [Fa%e[Fa%
55t0 64 47% | 38% | 27% | 10% | 6% |BaRNaoeY - | 35% [ 50% 3% [[1% | - [[1%
65 or over 47% | 35% | 24% | 7% |8%d] - 2% - | 24% | 56% 4% [T1% | 1%
Some high school® -33% - - - - - - 67% | 33%
High school graduate 43% | 39% | 27% [F2%| - - P - | 1% [59% | 14 (RORINSRN - [No%
el of Education Some college 47% | 38% | 26% | 6% | 5% |[NA%NE 2% | 1% 24% | 57% | 19% | 5% - - - 2%
College graduate 38% | 44% | 21% | 13% | 5% [BSaRN2%N| - | 37% | 44% | 19% | 11% | 7% [[8%| - [F2%
Graduate degree(s) 39% | 48% | 23% | 6% | 6% [R2MRR%N| - | 39% | 35% [ 17% | 12% | s% |45 (N2 |EE
$25,0000r less™ B o[ o |1 [ 66| - || - | oo |aan| e e - | - | e% | 6%
I $25-$50,000 38% | 42% | 25% | 8% [F2%| - - - | 19% ['65% | 10% | 6% | 6%
$50- $100,000 46% | 41% | 28% | 6% | 6% [BR|R2% [NRN 37 | 47% | 22% | 10% |isaR2%| - [BSA
Over $100,000 39% | 42% | 24% | 9% | 4% |RO%NIBRN| - | 33% | 43% [ 18% | 8% | s |NooaN|EaRlN2%
Single B8%) 33% | 22% | 11% | 8% | - [B8%| - |33%|s0%| 17% | 6% [Fe%lien| - [F8%
Married/living with partner 39% | 43% | 24% | 8% | 5% [FASeN|NRR|ROSN 349 | 45% [ 19% | 9% | 5% [R2ser|Rican|Nise
Widowed/separated/ divorced* 50%) 33% [s0% | - 8% - | 7% | - |27%|6s%]| 10« P8 8% - [Ne%|ie%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 30% [152%| 28% | 9% | 4% [NasaRlmoan| - | 38% | 43% | 23% | 13% | 6% |[he%y| - [F8%
T — Child(ren) over age 12 32% [49% | 22% | 6% | 7% [Pa% B8N - | 34% | 45% [ 19% | 7% | 7% | 4% [F2%n|N2%
Parent age 65 or older* 42% | 32% | 42% | 5% - - - - 26% | 47% | 21% | 5% - - - 5%
None of these 51%| 34% | 24% | 9% | 5% |Wasen] 3% | 349 | 48% 8% | 5% |Rase|Raser| 2%
Male 43% | 40% | 26% | 10% | 4% [RGBl - | 29% | 52% | 18% | 8% | 4% |2 |Ricenlnice
Female 42% | 40% | 22% | 6% | 7% [F2% | 2% [RaRN 30% | 43% | 19% | 8% | 5% 2% |WiseR| 2%
Other* - [ 50% | 50% | - - - - - |s0%]| - - | s0% | - - | 50%
Asian* 50% 33% | 25% | - - - - - |2s5%|s8%| - | 8% | - - - | 8%
White/Caucasian 44% | 40% | 26% | 8% | 4% |Bagen| 2% [0 359 | 46% 8% | 5% | 2% [ 1% | 1%
Ethnicity Black/African American® 40% - 20% | 40% - 20% - - 40% - 20% | 20% | 20% -
Hispanic/Latino™ B 7o [ 25% | 25% |17 | - | | |8 e 8% |1 &% | - | - | 8%
Native® 50% | '50% | 25% | - [25%| - - - | 25% [75%Y 25% | -
Other* 20% |140% [ 40% | - - - - - [ 40% | 40% | 20% | - - - [ 20%
Ist 5190 23% [ 36% | 13% | 13% | - [B%RM| - | 38%|48%| 17% | 11% | 11%
2nd* 38% [52% | 33% | - [ 5% | - - - | 33% [57%| 19% | 14%
: 3rd 4% [ 42% | 17% | 11% 6% | - B8N - | 25% [47% | 19% | - | 11% [RS8 - [PS%
Al 4th 45% |50% | 15% | 119% [R2%| - [R2% - | 34% [ 52% [ 20% | 7% [ 5% [Roser|ne%
5th 24% [(44% | 22% | 7% |Nosel 4% | - - | 24% | 52% | 17% | 7% |B2%R| 4% [N2%
6th* 41% | 36% | 27% | 9% | - - - - | 41% | 41% | 9% | 18%
Not sure 45% | 42% | 23% | 5% | 5% |BiSaR| 5% |RHSAN] sc% | 45% | 19% | s% | 4% |N2%|WSaN| 4%
Alderman Know Yes 44% | 38% | 27% | 10% | 5% |RaSaRlN2%N] - | 34% | 47% | 17% | 9% | 7% |iccnlasence
No 40% | 45% | 23% | 5% | 4% |F2% | 2% [RaoaN] 31% | s0% | 18% | s |N2%er| 8% |WiseR| 2%
Yes 44% | 44% | 16% | 9% | 5% | - [R2%l] - |39%|47% | 18% | 7% | 7% |po%n|ie%
Workinside City No, outside the City 38% | 44% [ 28% | 6% | 5% [F2% |Fan [Ny 379 | 42% 11% | 5% |N8% [Ream %
No, | am unemployed* 40% [F60% - - - - - - 40% | 40%
| am retired 46% | 36% | 25% | 9% [T@e| - [8%| - | 25% | 55% 5% | 4% [T19e|Na%
Fewer than 15 minutes 32% | 45% | 21% | 6% | 9% |Nasenlpasen| - | 34% | 44% 10% | 6% 8% |iee
15-30 minutes 41% | 37% | 28% | 10% |45 |P2%Rio%ey - | 37% [ 39% 8% [ 8% | 4% | - | 5%
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes 35% [1S56% | 24% | 6% | 3% | 3% - 3% | 50% | 38% 24% | 6% - 3% | 3%
More than 60 minutes™ 60%8 40% | 20% - - - - - 20% | 60%
Not applicable 48% | 38% | 25% | 8% @6 - [8%| - | 27% | 55% 4% | 5% [Pase|la%
Sample Yes 41% | 41% | 24% | 8% | 5% |Basen| 2% [Rosy| 339 | 47% 8% | 5% | 2% [Rase| 2%
No 36% | 42% | 25% | 7% | o% |HaseR|Raoan| sl 45% | 34% 14% | 9% |H8%0 [RSem %
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’ht maintenance tax Streets/Parks/Forestry Department services tax

2022 Oak Creek, WI
Distribution Questions 8 8
Response Count: 389 +/- 4.94% gl g2 g 5 2 § 2]z 212 g 5 2 é 2
slaflalz|glsglols]lslalalz|lsla]lo]ls
3 o s sS85 o %] o e ||| B @
3 3
2011 I - - - - B B B B - B B B B B B B
2016 Overall 53% | 48% - 20% | 8% | 8% [N%N|N0% 27% | 11% |1 8%  |N1%N| 1%
2022 Overall 42% | 40% | 28% | 6% | 3% |F1% | 2% | 1% 8% | 7% | 8% |12% [B1%
18t0 24" 63% | 38% | 38% | 13% 50%
25t0 34" 28% | 50% | 33% | 6% - - 6% 11% | 11% | 11% | 6% | 6%
35t044 41% | 43% | 33% | 2% | 5% | 3% - 3% 12% | 7% [82% - 2%
45to 54 39% | 42% | 30% | 5% | 3% |"1% | 3% 6% | 5% | 4% [F1%
55 to 64 43% | 41% | 25% | 7% | 6% - 1% | 1% 10% | 11% |RESCRII%S
65 or over 47% | 37% | 27% | 7% | 2% - 2% 4% | 5% | 2% | 2% | 1%
Some high school® 67% | 33%
High school graduate 47% | 41% | 31% - 2% - 2% 4% | 2% - 2%
el of Education Some college 38% | 49% | 25% | 8% | 2% - 1% | 2% 4% | 5% | 2% - 1%
College graduate 41% | 40% | 28% | 8% | 5% [ 2% | 2% | 1% 12% | 11% [H3% NGRS
Graduate degree(s) 49% | 33% | 31% | 8% | 4% |[FA%H| 2% 11% | 6% | 5% | 5% |Bi%8
$25,000 or less* 61% | 22% | 28% | 11% - - 11% 11% | 6% - 11% | 6%
N $25-$50,000 46% | 44% | 35% | 2% | 2% - 2% 8% [N2% - 2%
$50- $100,000 46% | 42% | 30% | 6% | 3% |F1% | 2% | 1% 5% | 9% [ 8% - 1%
Over $100,000 38% | 40% | 24% | 6% | 5% |F1% | 1% | 1% 11% | 8% |29 NN2% N[N0
Single 44% | 47% | 19% | 6% | 8% | 3% | 3% 8% | 8% | 6% | 8% | 3%
Married/living with partner A41% | 41% | 29% | 6% | 4% | 1% | 1% | 1% 9% | 8% | 8% [N
Widowed/separated/ divorced* 57% | 33% | 33% | 3% - - 10% 7% - - 7%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 32% | 52% | 28% | 6% | 4% | 3% |1% | 1% 16% | 6% [
Household Composition Child(ren) over age 12 35% | 46% | 27% | 5% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 1% 8% | 6% | 4% |[F2%
Parent age 65 or older™ 26% | 47% | 26% | 5% - - 5% 11%
None of these 51% | 35% | 29% | 6% | 4% - 3% | 1% 7% | 8% | 8% |[F2% |"2%
Male 40% | 44% | 26% | 8% | 2% [FA% | 1% | 1% 8% | 7% | 8% [N1%N|N1%
Female 45% | 37% | 30% | 4% | 5% [F4%| 3% | 1% 7% | 8% | 8% [F2% [N1%
Other” —[100%] 50% | - | - | 50%
Asian” 33% | 42% | 33% | - - - 8% - 1 42% | 50% | 17%
White/Caucasian 44% | 41% | 29% | 6% | 4% [FA% | 1% | 1% ] 46% | 38% | 22% | 9% | 7% | 8% |[N1%NN 1%
Ethnicity Black/African American*® 40% - 40% | 20% - 20% - - 20% | 20% | 20% - 20% | 20%
Hispanic/Latino* 50% | 42% | 8% | 8% | 8% - - 8% | 42% | 50% | 8% - | 17%
Native" 3 NN
Other* 20% | 40% | 40% | - - - - - J40% | 20% [ 20% | - | 20%| - |20%
1st 47% | 34% | 30% | 9% | 11% | - - - 149% | 32% | 21% | 13% | 15% |N2%N|N2%
2nd* 43% | 48% | 33% | 5% - - - - |38% | 57% | 24% | 5% | 5%
) 3rd 36% | 50% | 14% | 8% | 3% | 3% - 3% | 42% | 44% | 11% | 6% | 11% | 8%
Aldmanic 4th 52% | 39% | 32% | 9% | 5% | - | - | - |48 | aso | 2% | 76 [ o | - 0098
Sth 35% | 43% | 31% | 4% - - - - 139% | 37% | 26% | 6% |[B2%0] 4% |F2%
6th* 50% | 27% | 32% | 9% - - - - 150% | 23% [ 32% | 5% | 5% | 5%
Not sure 43% | 42% | 26% | 4% | 4% [FA%N| 5% |R1% ] 45% | 39% | 18% | 11% | 5% [F2% | 2% | 2%
T T — Yes 43% | 40% | 28% | 6% | 4% - - %] 46% | 37% | 24% | 8% | 8% |F2% | 2%
No 44% | 41% | 29% | 5% | 8% | 2% | 3% | 1% ] 45% | 40% | 18% | 9% | 6% | 3% |N1%NN1%
Yes 44% | 40% | 28% | 4% | 2% - 2% - | 42% | 42% | 18% | 9% | 7% - 2%
Workinside City No, outside the City 42% | 41% | 29% | 5% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 45% | 37% | 21% | 12% | 6% | 4% |[N1%eNN1%
No, | am unemployed* 40% | 20% | 40% - - - 20% - 60% | 20% 20%
| am retired 45% | 41% | 28% | 7% | 4% - 1% - | 45% | 39% [ 22% | 4% | 8% [F2% | 2% W%
Fewer than 15 minutes 39% | 43% | 26% | 9% |1 3% - 1% - |143% | 38% | 16% | 14% | 6% | 5% [F8%
15-30 minutes 43% | 35% | 34% [F2% | 8% | 8% | 2% | 2% | 43% | 36% | 26% | 9% | 6% | 8% [Hi%N[N1%
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes 47% | 44% | 26% | 9% | 9% - 3% | 3% | 50% | 35% | 24% | 12% | 9% - 3% | 3%
More than 60 minutes* 40% | 60% - - - - - - 40% | 60%
Not applicable 44% | 42% | 28% | 6% | 3% - 2% - | 45% | 41% [ 21% | 5% | 8% [F2% |I1%NN1%
Sample Yes 42% | 40% | 28% | 6% | 8% [FA% | 2% | 1% ] 44% [ 38% | 21% | 8% | 7% | 8% | 2% |[N1%
No 43% | 36% | 27% | 12% | 4% | 3% | 2% |N1% 47% | 29% | 24% | 18% | 8% |NAGN|N 2% |1 2%
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Parks and trail improvemen X rvation of open's

2022 Oak Creek, WI
Distribution Questions 8 8
. ~ o £ o o n o n S & £ o o n o wn S PR
Response Count: 389 +/- 4.94% ezl g2ldlalslalcls|lg|laldla|B]|2]|s
a =5 o = ) <~ S < a = o = ) <~ & a5
slo|s|a|s|8[n|le|lad|ofl=s]|a[S |85 ¢
o o
> >
2011 Il
2016 Overall
2022 Overall 45% | 37% | 22% | 9% | 7% |1 8% |N2% 2% 50% | 31% | 23% | 10% | 7% |N2% 5 |VeN]| 3%
18 to 24* 63% | 25% | 38% | 25% - - - - 88% - 25% | 50%
25to 34* 56% | 28% | 11% | 17% | 11% | 11% - 11% § S56% | 28% | 11% | 22% | 11% - 6% | 11%
35to0 44 45% | 36% | 33% | 10% | 7% [F2% - 3% | 48% | 31% | 33% | 9% | 5% | 8% - 3%
45to 54 43% | 31% | 25% | 10% | 6% | 8% [F8% - 42% | 31% | 26% | 10% | 9% |5 8% GRS
55to 64 49% | 35% | 23% | 7% | 14% [AVGRINIZERIN29] 50% | 35% | 16% | 10% | 9% [N2% S IVeN 3%
65 or over A41% | 46% | 18% | 6% |1 2% |%N 2% |90 53% | 32% | 24% | 7% | 5% | 2% |N1% 1%
Some high school® 67% | 33% - - - - - - 67% | 33%
High school graduate 45% | 45% | 22% | 4% | 2% - 2% - 49% | 41% | 20% | 6% |1 2% | 2% | 2% | 2%
el of Education Some college 41% | 44% | 24% | 8% | 5% - 1% 3% | 54% | 29% | 26% | 8% | 4% |[NI%N NN 2%
College graduate 49% | 32% | 25% | 11% | 12% | 4% [EVaRIN2%] 48% | 33% | 23% 9% | 2% | 2% | 3%
Graduate degree(s) 47% | 30% | 18% | 16% |"4% | 7% | 5% B 51% | 27% | 19% | 13% | 10% | 5% - 4%
$25,000 or less* 50% | 39% - 17% | 11% - 6% | 6% | 67% | 22% | 17% | 11% - - 11%
| $25-$50,000 42% | 46% | 25% | 6% |F2% - 2% - 50% | 38% | 29% | 10% | 4% [82% - 2%
ncome
$50- $100,000 48% | 38% | 24% | 9% | 6% | S% [IERIN29% ] 56% | 28% | 22% | 13% | 7% | 8% |Wi%N 3%
Over $100,000 45% | 32% | 24% | 9% | 9% | 5% |R2% R 48% | 29% | 25% | 8% | 9% |18% - 3%
Single 53% | 42% | 19% | 8% [F8% | 8% - 6% | 58% | 31% | 14% | 28% - 3% | 3% | 3%
Married/living with partner 45% | 35% | 23% | 9% | 8% [N 8% N2%NIN2968] 48% | 31% | 23% | 10% | 8% [FS8%  |iVaN 3%
Widowed/separated/ divorced* 50% | 43% | 20% |18% | 7% - 7% - 63% | 30% | 33% - 3% - 3% | 3%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 45% | 35% | 25% | 17% | 9% | 4% - Q0GR 46% | 32% | 29% | 13% | 7% |1 8% - 3%
> hold C i Child(ren) over age 12 41% | 36% | 26% | 8% | 7% | 7% | 8% [N 49% | 30% | 28% | 7% | 8% | 8% |Ni%N 3%
ousenold Compaosition
[ Parent age 65 or older* 42% | 37% | 26% | 5% | 11% - - - 42% | 32% | 21% | 11% | 11% - - 5%
None of these 48% | 38% | 21% | 7% | 7% |[R2% 2% 3% | 53% | 30% 11% | 7% |ES% N |N2%N 4%
Male 43% | 38% | 24% | 6% | 8% |N2%NIIVERIN2968] 51% | 30% | 27% | 10% | 8% |N2% - 2%
Female 48% | 35% | 20% | 10% | 7% | 4% [R2%IN2968] 51% | 30% | 20% | 11% | 6% [FS8% |W2%8 4%
Other” 50% - - 50% - - 50% - 50% - - 50% - - - 50%
Asian® 50% | 42% | 8% - 8% - - - 58% | 33% | 17% - - - - 8%
White/Caucasian 47% | 36% | 24% | 9% | 7% | S% [IERIN2% ] 52% | 30% | 25% | 11% | 7% |[F2% %N 3%
Ethnicit Black/African American*® 20% | 20% | 20% 20% - - 20% | 20% | 20% - 20% | 20%
nnicity
Hispanic/Latino* 42% | 50% | 8% - 8% - - 5% 17% | 17% | 8% | 33%
Native" | HEEAEEEE PEa
Other” 40% | 20% | 20% - 20% - 60% | 20% - - 20% - - 20%
1st 51% | 30% | 26% | 9% | 15% |[W2%8 4% |82%8] 51% | 26% | 30% | 9% | 15% | 4% - 4%
2nd* 48% | 48% | 24% | 14% | 5% - - - 52% | 43% | 29% | 19%
. X 3rd 44% | 36% | 22% [B8%| 6% | 14% - 3% | 53% | 25% | 28% | 6% | 14% | 6% - 3%
Aldmanic 4th 43% [ 48% | 18% | 79 [ 1% | - [N - ['52% | 36% | 25% | 11% | 79 [ 5%
5th 44% | 31% | 24% | 9% - 4% [R2%NIN2968] 46% | 26% | 26% | 11% [R2%8|82% - 4%
6th* 45% | 36% | 18% | 14% | 5% - - - 68% | 14% | 18% | 18% | 5% - 5% | 5%
Not sure 45% | 36% | 23% | 9% | 7% |[R2% 2% 8% | 50% | 34% | 20% | 10% | 6% [N 2% ] 3%
Ald K | Yes 49% | 33% | 24% | 10% | 8% |5 S% |N2% 96 52% | 30% | 25% | 11% | 7% | 8% |VaRN2%
aeman Know!
No 43% | 39% | 21% | 8% | 6% | S% eI 2% | 50% | 31% | 22% | 10% | 6% |F2% |i%N] 3%
Yes 538% | 30% | 25% | 11% | 5% | 4% | 4% - 51% | 28% | 18% | 19% | 5% |N2%NIN206882%
Workinside it No, outside the City 47% | 32% | 27% | 11% | 8% | 4% e 8% | 51% | 30% | 25% | 11% | 7% |N2% %68 3%
Nork inside City
No, | am unemployed* 40% | 40% | 20% - - - - - 40% | 40% - - - - - 20%
| am retired 42% | 45% | 18% 7% %] 3% W% 51% | 33% 7% | 3% | 1% | 1%
Fewer than 15 minutes 48% | 30% | 23% 5% | 6% | 4% |[BA%N 47% | 27% 5% | 3% | 1% | 5%
15-30 minutes 42% | 35% | 27% 7% | 8% - 8% | 52% | 28% 8% [F2% |N1%N 3%
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes 59% | 24% | 29% 15% 8% | 3% | 3% | 59% | 32% 9% 8% - 3%
More than 60 minutes* 20% |160% | 20% - - - - - 20% | 60%
Not applicable 45% | 43% | 20% | 6% | 6% |B%eN 2% %] 52% | 33% | 26% | 6% | 7% | S% |N1%N|N1%
5 | Yes 45% | 37% | 22% | 9% | 7% | 8% [N2% 2% 50% | 31% | 23% | 10% | 7% |N2% %8 3%
sample
[ No 51% | 26% | 24% | 19% | 6% | 4% [B2%8| 8% | 57% | 20% | 28% | 19% | 8% | 5% |NlaN| S%
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pport for Police

for Future Consideration
nent H

= s 2lszls |2 |8 |3 |e | |¢%
2 9 c el & 2 [E3g|& g|<c = 2 I CofC 2
2022 Oak Creek, Wi s | (85| 5| 2 |E|ZEle |2 |5 |oelcyie
L . . = S5 o o |8 < = 2 = cso|laf|ox
Distribution Questions s [es]E8] 2| 8|es|E8|c |E4]lea|8l2EES
) Salgc| 8 EE%EEE =3l5alss|ls gles
ey 2 o = g |S = ol e Co|e
Response Count: 389 +/- 4.94% o | o gggg sl &% oplB2E[Bs|E5|e|te(Eg(a8
=] o w Blw® > 2| @ = 2| 5 5] =
1= |58ee|E8]| 5| £ |82|s25|8|cs|oelnclnsled
Zoleelegl 2| = (22|83 |s&lze|s8|s2|cs
2 |eelss| & 8|5z 2ee s3|S%|5E|55(82
s £]¢Q 5 =R 5 > i e} e} a=
Z|ET|SEl 2| s leel28l8 |2 |£ |eS|efles
5 =|l2o =2 =2 o
2 (8 lss| 5|8 |2glegle |3 |2 |37|38(5s
S < 5] z2 |8 2|8 |8 g S e e e c
S = < £ = = 2 O a a a
2011 Overall -
2016 Overall - -1 -1 -1 - | - [27% |heosd] 37% 20%-
2022 Overall 34% [105%| 31% | 24% | 229 | 10% |RAsel 19% | 12% | 26% | 16% | 53% [ 30% [ 36% | 35%
181t024" 3% 25% 8% ean| s0% | - | - [38%|25% [18%| - |38% | 25% | 38% | 63%
25t034" 17% | 39% | 28% | 7% | 33% [[11% [[12% | 39% [[12% | 22% [ 44% | 50% | 39% | 39% | 56%
» 35t044 28% |1 16% | 34% | 21% | 34% | 10% | " 7% | 24% | 16% | 29% | 17% | 47% | 36% | 36% | 52%
Sroup
451054 35% [148% | 31% | 19% | 19% [R8% | N5%| 9% [8% | 26% | 16% [ 49% | 32% | 36% | 36%
55t064 40% [114% | 34% [ 17% | 15% | 14% |R8%0| 19% | 14% | 25% [ 14% [ 57% | 26% | 36% | 28%
65 or over 37% | 15% | 30% | 29% | 20% [12% | - | 20% |[13% | 26% | 15% | 58% | 29% | 37% | 2¢%
Some high school” |- [ealeEE] a6 | - | - [ss%| - [ssx%| - -33% 33% [\67%
High school graduate 22% | 18% | 43% | 29% | 18% [ 14% |B29RM| 14% | 0% | 27% [[10% | 57% | 29% | 35% | 18%
Level of Education Some college 39% | 19% | 25% | 19% | 16% | 9% | W% 18% | 13% | 22% [[11% [ 54% | 41% | 39% | 28%
College graduate 38% [114% | 29% | 25% | 22% | 10% |R89%N| 20% | 8% | 29% | 16% [ 55% | 26% [ 39% | 43%
Graduate degree(s) 34% |148% | 33% | 20% | 33% | 11% |R8%0]| 22% | 13% | 25% | 28% [ 48% | 25% | 34% | 42%
$25,0000r less” 39% | 22% [ 22% | 28% | 229% |Ne%n|ne%en]| 22% | 17% | 33% | 17% [[72%)] 50% | 50% | 33%
o $25-$50,000 17% | 21% | 46% | 25% | 25% | 27% | - | 31% [8%0] 19% [[10% | 50% | 31% | 31% [ 27%
1CO| e
$50- $100,000 39% [104% | 28% | 26% | 22% |19% WG9 20% | 18% | 27% | 14% [ 54% | 36% | 36% | 38%
Over $100,000 38% |114% | 31% [ 18% | 23% |79 |R8%0| 16% | 10% | 26% | 20% | 52% | 27% | 37% | 38%
Single 31% | 19% | 28% | 28% | 36% | 14% |N8% 36% | 19% [ 17% | 22% [ 47% | 28% | 31% | 33%
Martial Status Married/living with partner 34% [115% | 32% | 24% | 219 | 8% |Ra%e| 16% | 12% | 27% | 16% [ 52% | 30% | 37% | 3¢%
Widowed/separated/ divorced” 43% | 17% | 30% [ 20% | 17% | 279% | - | 33% | 18% | 33% | 17% [[70% | 40% | 40% | 30%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 32% [118%) 35% | 22% | 28% [19% |98 22% | 8% | 28% | 17% | 46% | 35% [ 39% | 48%
) » Child(ren) over age 12 26% |M98N 32% | 33% | 17% | 8% | W% 15% [ 9% | 25% [ 13% [ 49% | 35% | 38% | 40%
Household Composition
Parent age 65 or older” a7% | - | 37% | 21% | 16% | 11% | 22% | 219 | 2¢% | 21% [11% | 47% | 32% | 37% |59
None of these 37% | 18% | 30% | 22% | 249 | 12% |RASN| 22% |[14% | 26% | 19% [ '58% | 28% | 36% | 32%
Male 40% [115% | 32% [ 20% | 17% | 13% |8%N| 18% | 8% | 25% | 18% [ 56% | 25% [ 34% | 31%
Gender Female 29% | \16% | 32% | 25% | 29% | 9% |Ra%e| 19% [ 11% | 26% | 16% | 49% | 37% | 42% | 41%
Other” —|so% [50% |[sox Bl | | | | [so%| |50%]|50%]|s0%
Asian” 50% | 25% | 33% [MBRMl 17% |N8% | 8% | 8% | 25% | 25% R8s 25% [17% | - [17%
White/Caucasian 36% [104%| 30% | 23% | 219 | 10% R8N 19% [[12% | 27% | 17% ['56% | 30% | 37% | 35%
S Black/African American” - | 20% | 40% [ 40% | 40% | 20% | - [f60% | 20% | - | 20% [ 0% | e0% [[80% |'80%
nnicity
Hispanic/Latino” 2% | - | 42% R0 25% | 17% [18% | 25% [ "8% | 8% | 17% | 42% | 33% | 42% | 33%
Native” 50% | 25% | - |25%| - | - | - [2s%| - [s0%| - [ s0% [75% 50% | 25%
Other” 20% | |CoRN Go%] «o | | [20%| - [40% | 40% | 40% [60%] 40%
Ist 40% |0 30% | 30% | 329 [NERnIRARN| 3% | 21% | 38% | 32% [del 34% | 49% | 49%
2nd” 29% | 19% | 43% [BIO%M 19% | 14% |N8%n| 35% | 14% | 38% | 24% | 57% | 33% | 48% | 38%
3rd 36% |M98N| 36% | 17% | 17% | 11% |Ne%r| 14% | 14% | 25% [F8% | 47% | 19% | 28% | 39%
4th 36% |Ma98N] 36% | 18% | 27% | 16% |WO9M| 30% | 14% | 18% | 14% [ 57% | 30% [ 45% | 27%
Sth 30% | 22% | 30% | 24% | 20% |NASCRIMEIN 25% [ 11% | 31% | 17% [ 52% | 31% | 30% | 28%
6th” 50% | 14% | 18% | 18% | 27% [[9% | - [ 14% | 14% | 32% | 18% [ 36% | 32% | 32% [ 41%
Not sure 31% | 47% | 30% | 26% | 20% | 21% |BS%M 15% | 12% | 23% [[12% [ 50% | 31% | 34% | 33%
Yes 37% |M2%)| 35% | 23% | 22% | 21% W29 22% | 14% | 32% | 17% [ 56% | 32% | 39% | 35%
No 33% | 18% | 28% | 24% | 23% |110% |R8%N] 16% | 21% | 219 | 15% | 52% | 30% | 37% | 36%
Yes 35% |IO9RN| 39% | 21% | 30% | 12% |R7%| 25% | 12% | 21% | 19% [ 51% [ 40% [ 40% [ 47%
Werk ineide i No, outtside the City 33% [116% | 32% [ 20% | 20% [F796 |RS%N| 19% | 21% | 26% [ 15% | 51% | 31% | 35% | 36%
{o] side y
No, | am unemployed” 20% | 20% | 40% | 40% [40% | - | - [20%| - [20%]| 20% [60%s| - [ 40% [ 20%
| am retired 37% | 16% | 28% | 27% | 22% | 14% |BBRH| 17% | 15% | 30% | 17% | 58% 38% | 30%
Fewer than 15 minutes 38% |114% | 35% [[14% | 29% | 9% | &% 22% | 13% | 23% | 21% | 56% 38% | 51%
15-30 minutes 35% [M2%)| 31% | 23% | 20% |N6% |ME%R| 19% | 13% | 22% [ 16% | 52% 38% | 33%
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes 26% | 15% | 38% | 24% | 21% | 12% | 9% | 24% [[9% | 38% [ 15% | 47% 26% | 32%
More than 60 minutes* 40% - 40% | 20% - - - - - 20% - 40% 80% | 20%
Not applicable 34% | 18% | 28% | 28% | 22% | 14% |WB00M| 17% | 13% | 29% [ 15% | 55% 36% | 30%
S Yes 34% [105% | 31% | 24% | 22% | 20% |Wa%l| 19% [ 12% | 26% [ 16% | 53% 36% | 35%
ample
No 45% |118% )| 28% [[04% | 24% | 11% |WE9RR| 34% | 18% | 30% | 23% | 54% 31% | 45%
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2022 Oak Creek, WI
Distribution Questions
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2011 - -
2016 - -
2022 Overall 50% | 35% |F41% | 59% | 25% | 18%
18to 24" 75% | 25% | - |}88% 13%
25to 34" 72% | 11% | 17% | 67% | 17% | 17%
c 35to 44 69% | 22% | 7% | 78% | 10% | 12%
Group
45to 54 57% | 30% |RE%8| 60% | 26% | 12%
55t0 64 41% | 44% [[18% | 58% | 30% | 13%
65 or over 40% | 44% | 15% | 53% | 33% | 13%
Some high school* 33% | 33% | 33% | 33% | 33% | 33%
High school graduate 45% | 35% | 20% | 57% | 24% | 18%
Level of Education Some college 55% | 33% [R9%] 61% | 25% | 18%
College graduate 51% | 37% [F10% | 61% | 27% | 11%
Graduate degree(s) 48% | 36% % 60% | 25% [F11%
$25,0000r less* 50% | 39% [F11% | 67% | 28% [NE%
‘ $25-$50,000 46% | 40% [18% | 46% | 29% | 23%
ncome
$50- $100,000 53% | 31% || 15% | 61% | 25% | 14%
Over $100,000 51% | 36% |N8%N| 63% | 24% |111%
Single 67% | 25% |1 8% | 67% | 19% | 14%
Married/living with partner 50% | 35% [FEd% | 61% | 25% | 12%
Widowed/separated/ divorced* 40% | 43% | 17% | 58% | 27% | 20%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 67% | 25% | 6% | 74% | 19% | 7%
Child(ren) over age 12 54% | 31% 8% 59% | 25% | 13%
Parent age 65 or older* 63% | 26% [S%| 63% | 21% | 11%
None of these 43% | 42% | 15% | 58% | 28% | 15%
Male 46% | 39% [[12% | 58% | 26% | 16%
Female 56% | 32% [H0%| 62% | 27% |F10%
[k | oo
Asian* 42% | 50% [B8%%] 58% | 17% | 25%
White/Caucasian 52% | 35% |F1% | 62% | 25% | 18%
Black/African American*® 20% | 60% | 20% | 20% [80% -
Hispanic/Latino* 33% | 50% [W8%M 25% | 50% | 17%
Native* 25% | 50% | - | 50% | 25% | 25%
Other* 60% | 20% | 20% [180% | 20% | -
1st 53% | 30% | 15% | 68% | 23% [89%
2nd* 43% | 48% [F10% 43% | 38% | 19%
3rd 47% | 33% | 17% | 64% | 28% |88%
4th 48% | 48% |W2%8] 70% | 23% |WZ%
5th 41% | 41% [F18% | 52% | 26% | 19%
6th* 50% | 27% | 18% | 68% | 18% | 14%
Not sure 58% | 31% |N9%8] 60% | 25% | 15%
Yes 47% | 37% |118% | 60% 13%
No 55% | 33% |H0% | 60% | 25% | 14%
Yes 44% | 40% [R9%] 56% | 26% | 16%
No, outside the City 58% | 30% |N9%| 64% | 23% | 12%
No, | am unemployed* 60% | 40% - -
| am retired 42% | 41% | 16% | 56% | 30% | 13%
Fewer than 15 minutes 57% | 31% [B6%8] 56% | 30% | 14%
15-30 minutes 57% | 29% | 11% | 67% | 19% | 12%
30-60 minutes 59% | 32% |89% | 68% | 24% [89%
More than 60 minutes™ - - - -
Not applicable 39% | 44% | 15% ] 55% | 30% | 14%
Yes 50% | 35% |F41% | 59% | 25% | 18%
No 55% | 31% |F0% | 58% | 25% | 18%
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City Information Preference

- " o 12 |2 |5 i
2022 Oak Creek, W - | & =) Sl E1E1 21510 |8 [C 3
Distribution Questions § j‘i é = %D ?g glg|¢ é 2ol | 2|8
Response Count: 389 +/- 4.94% £l gla|2|E|E|s|2|s|¢E|8e B2 2 f§
gl 2" 2le|S|el2|8|8|E7|c8s| ]+
5| = Sl>21z|S|e|le| S5 |E |2 3
|3 £ ClEl3l2l2]8 | |3 3
= ] SlE |5 |0 g § & z
2011 Il
2016 Overall 55% | 31% |Ne%N| 7% | 26% | 8% [N5% 6% 37% | 10% | 13%
2022 Overall 82% | 44% | 35% | 6% | 5% | 21% | 6% | 5% 8% [65% | 12% | 12% 17% | 8%
18to0 24" 38% | 50% | 50% | 25% | - | 25% | 13% 38%| - |13%
25to 34* 61% | 39% | 67% | 11% | 6% | 11% | 6% 6% | 61% | 17% | 22% 17% | 22%
35to 44 79% | 41% | 55% | 9% | 9% | 26% | 10% | 9% 12% [[60% | 12% | 14% 29% | 17%
45to 54 81% | 49% | 47% | 8% | 5% | 8% | 5% | 4% 6% | 60% | 14% | 12% 17% | 12%
55to 64 82%| 60% | 30% [N8% | 8% | 18% | 7% [18% 7% | 68% | 18% | 19% 14% |H8%
65 or over O8N 32% | 19% |29 F8% ] 30% | 6% | 6% 9% | 74% | 7% | 6% 16% |15%
Some high school* 67% | 67% | 33% | 33% | 33% | 33% | 33% 33% | 33%
High school graduate 86%| 31% | 35% | 4% [N2%N] 27% | 6% | 4% 4% | 61% | 6% | 10% 12% | 10%
el of Education Some college 89%0 36% | 20% |[W2%8 4% | 25% | 7% | 6% 8% | 68% 14% 5%
College graduate 82%| 52% | 46% | 10% | 8% | 14% | 9% | 7% 11% |WA%Y 14% | 13% 8%
Graduate degree(s) 78% | 53% | 43% | 5% | 5% | 22% |52% |N1% 4% 61% | 7% | 12% | 12% | 20% | 13%
$25,0000r less* B3%N 17% | 28% | 17% | 6% | 22% | 6% | 11% 6% | 67% | 11% | 17% | 6% | 11% | 11%
N $25-$50,000 BIVN 27% | 19% |N2968N2%8 23% | 6% | 6% 6% | 73% |[F2% | 6% | 13% | 10% | 8%
$50- $100,000 BN 47% | 32% |I8% | 4% | 24% | 9% | 5% 7% [72% 14% | 12% | 14% | 17% | 6%
Over $100,000 8% 51% | 46% | 8% | 8% | 17% | 6% |F4% | 9% | 9% | 64% | 15% | 15% | 13% | 20% | 11%
Single 72% | 39% | 33% | 8% | 6% | 11% | 8% | 8% | 14% | 8% | 61% | 6% | 8% 8%
Married/living with partner 8% 47% | 39% | 6% | 6% | 21% | 7% | 5% | 14% | 9% | 66% | 14% | 14% 8%
Widowed/separated/ divorced* RO 23% | 13% | - 7% | 33% |F8%N8% | 10% |N8% | 78% | 10% | 10% | 13% | 13% | 10%
Child(ren) age 12 or under B1% 41% | 61% | 10% | 6% | 16% | 6% |1 4% | 10% | 14% [ 64% | 13% | 17% | 9% | 16% | 14%
Household Composition Child(ren) over age 12 8298 50% | 49% | 8% | 8% | 10% | 6% | 5% | 8% | 8% | 59% | 16% | 18% | 10% | 17% | 12%
Parent age 65 or older* 9% 32% | 37% | 11% | 11% | 16% | - - [ 11% | 5% | 58% | 11% | 11% | 5% | 5%
None of these BV 46% | 25% |14% | 5% | 27% | 8% | 5% | 17% | 8% |[Z1% 12% | 11% | 17% | 19% | 8%
Male BN 42% | 24% | 6% | 7% 8% | 5% | 18% | 9% [67% | 12% | 14% | 14% | 16% |5%
Female 8% | 44% | 48% | 5% | 4% | 21% | 5% 4% | 9% | 8% [ 65% | 11% | 11% | 12% | 17% | 12%
Other”* 50% | - |50%|50%| - |[50%]| - - - - - | 50% | 50% | 50%
Asian* 67% |75%| 58% | 8% | 8% | 25% [ 17% | 8% | 8% | 8% | 67% | 25% | 17% | 8% | 17% | 8%
White/Caucasian B4%N 43% | 37% | 6% | 5% | 20% | 6% |N4% | 14% | 9% [69% | 12% | 12% | 13% | 17% | 8%
Ethnicity Black/African American® 80% | 40% | - - | 20% | 60% | - - - - | 40% | 40% | 40% | - - | 20%
Hispanic/Latino* 42% | 50% | 42% | - 8% | 8% 8% | 25% | 25% | 25% 25%
Native* 50% | 50% | - - - | 25% | 25% 25% | 25% | 25% 50%
Other* 40% | 40% | 20% | 20% | 20% 8O%N 20% | 20%
1st 60% | 43% | 9% | 9% | 26% 4% 15% |I9%Y| 11% | 6% | 15% 9%
2nd* BA%N 52% | 29% | 10% | 5% | 24% 5% 10% [N8H9aN| 14% | 14% | 14% | 14% | 14%
T 3rd 5% 39% | 33% | - 8% 17% 14% | 6% [67% | 11% | 14% | 22% 11%
4th 89%N 48% | 41% | - 7% | 18% 7% | 16% |15% |FZ5% | 5% | 11% | 14% 14%
5th B8%N 48% | 31% | 11% | 6% | 24% 7% | 17% | 11% [[68% | 19% | 20% 2%
6th* 86%| 59% | 41% | - - | 14% 18% | 27% | 9% [[64% | 9% | 14% 5%
Not sure Z7% | 36% | 36% | 7% | 7% | 20% 8% 7% | 6% | 60% | 14% | 12% | 7% 9%
NG Yes BN 49% | 35% | 6% | 6% | 22% | 9% | 7% | 19% | 12% |[S26%N 15% | 14% | 18% 9%
No 77% | 40% | 38% | 6% | 4% | 20% | 5% |N8% | 9% | 4% | 55% | 12% | 11% | 9% | 14% | 9%
Yes 2% 51% | 42% |'5% | 5% | 19% | 7% | 5% | 14% | 5% | 61% | 19% | 16% | 12% | 18% | 14%
v No, outside the City BOYN 47% | 46% | 8% | 8% | 15% | 6% |W8%N| 8% | 7% | 60% | 15% | 15% | 10% | 20% | 11%
No, | am unemployed* 40% [180% | 80% | 40% | - - | 20% 60% | 20% | 20% | 20%
| am retired Q08N 38% | 20% |N2968N8% ] 30% | 7% | 7% 10% |26%| 7% | 9% | 19% | 15% |F4%
Fewer than 15 minutes 75% | 43% | 48% | 5% | 5% | 16% | 5% | 4% 6% | 65% | 16% | 10% | 13% | 17% | 12%
15-30 minutes 81% | 49% | 41% | 7% | 6% | 12% | 5% | 5% 6% | 60% | 15% | 16% | 10% | 16% | 13%
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes BN 44% | 47% | 9% | 12% | 26% | 15% | 6% 9% L% 24% | 24% | 15% | 26% | 9%
More than 60 minutes* 60% | 20% | 20% | 20% | 20% 20%
Not applicable BB 44% | 26% | 4% | 4% | 28% | 7% | 5% 10% |\ Z8% | 8% | 9% | 16% 4%
Yes 82% | 44% | 35% | 6% | 5% | 21% | 6% | 5% 8% [165% | 12% | 12% | 13% 8%
No 79% | 67% | 72% | 7% | 8% | 10% | 10% | 9% 9% | 60% | 18% | 23% | 16% | 11% | 18%
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2022 Oak Creek, WI 2022 - 2022 - 2 - 2016 - 11- 2011 - 2022 to 20
Response/ Percentages Numberof  Percentageof = Numberof  Percentageof = Numberof  Percentage of Percent
Response Count: 389 +/- 4.94% Respondents  Respondents ~ Respondents Respondents ~ Respondents Respondents — Over/Under

Overall 389 100% 440 100% 533 100% 0%
One year or less* 2 1% 10 2% 2 0% -1%
) 1-5 years 40 10% 61 11% 76 14% -1%
Length of Residency
6-10years 40 10% 60 11% 106 20% -1%
10+ years 299 77% 433 77% 353 66% 0%
; Own 323 83% 458 89% 397 86% -6%
Own/Lease
Rent/Lease 36 9% 56 11% 65 14% -2%
18to 24" 8 2% 16 3% 19 4% -1%
25to 34* 18 5% 59 10% 53 10% -5%
35to 44 58 15% 93 17% 92 17% -2%
Age Group
45to 54 77 20% 130 23% 136 25% -3%
55to 64 88 23% 142 25% 122 23% -2%
65 or over 123 32% 123 22% 113 2% |
Some high school* 3 1% 7 1% 10 2% 0%
High school graduate 49 13% 96 17% 119 22% -4%
Level of Education Some college 106 27% 140 25% 136 26% 2%
College graduate 133 34% 207 38% 188 36% -4%
Graduate degree(s) 83 21% 101 18% 76 14% 3%
$25,000 or less* 18 5% 25 5% 43 9% 0%
Income $25-$50,000 48 12% 83 16% 88 18% -4%
$50- $100,000 116 30% 195 38% 213 43% -8%
Over $100,000 168 43% 213 41% 150 30% 2%
Single 36 9% 53 10% 53 10% -1%
Martial Status Married/living with partner 301 77% 433 80% 410 79% -3%
Widowed/separated/ divorced* 30 8% 53 10% 57 11% -2%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 69 18% 137 24% 122 22% -6%
- Child(ren) over age 12 106 27% 151 26% 137 25% 1%
Household Composition
Parent age 65 or older* 19 5% 28 5% 20 4% 0%
None of these 200 51% 284 49% 284 51% 2%
Male 168 43% 196 46% 201 48% -3%
Female 166 43% 231 54% 217 52% -11%
Other” 2 1% - - - -
Asian* 12 3% 8 1% 5 1% 2%
White/Caucasian 335 86% 521 90% 493 89% -4%
. Black/African American® 5 1% 5 1% 4 1% 0%
Ethnicity
Hispanic/Latino™ 12 3% 14 2% 19 3% 1%
Native* 4 1% 3 1% 6 1% 0%
Other” 5 1% 8 1% 7 1% 0%
1st 47 12% 53 10% 47 9% 2%
2nd* 21 5% 39 7% 31 6% -2%
o 3rd 36 9% 55 10% 42 8% -1%
A‘d’gzz;;i'zgm 4th 44 11% 55 10% 36 7% 1%
5th 54 14% 74 14% 54 11% 0%
6th* 22 6% 42 8% 35 7% -2%
Not sure 137 35% 222 41% 259 51% -6%
Yes 189 49% 205.04 47% 234.52 44% 2%
Aldeman Knowledge
No 173 44% 234.96 53% 298.48 56% -9%
Yes 57 15% 81 15% 69 13% 0%
_ ) No, outside the City 177 46% 307 55% 285 54% -9%
Work inside City
No, | am unemployed* 5 1% 20 4% 32 6% -3%
| am retired 138 35% 146 26% 143 27% 9%
Fewer than 15 minutes 77 20% 123 22% 109 21% -2%
15-30 minutes 97 25% 169 31% 144 27% -6%
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes 34 9% 77 14% 82 15% -5%
More than 60 minutes* 5 1% 6 1% 13 2% 0%
Not applicable 159 41% 174 32% 182 34% H
Non-sample Non-sample 146 NA 138 NA 19 NA
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